Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
AN EEFHI o220
AMS-215D/AMS-221D

For wide-area Perfect Stitching

B/ S—27 9 MR Ty F{Lik

AMS-215D-5000P/AMS-221D-5000P

29317401
No.1248-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% mark....... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As 1o the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
b4 T 1) A refer o "Note" explanalion at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
+ Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that consiructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y XA MTRBICELT
1.7 REd" WOESHE
V%" v BN =V Ty S LB LTSEERE W AN EEKRLZ T,
ZEAFR FEEBUVAL 2BRLTIEZ W,
201 e A=Y TF D" ERR OBRMAESBRLTIEEY,
2. MEROHFE., BREEL, 01, 2550KEIR. BT (BIX—P) 2RLET.
3 HEMO () R BATREERL TV I FHATHIILEEELET,
4 A FARAR—UD — = = — ~ Hix, BIBRTHOIEEBRLET,



CONTENTS

B X
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} ..ottt i 1
RES - AMERAGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..\ttt 3
VHAR - AREERER (2)
3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... .00ttt e 5
REh - SREEIE
4, PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ittt it i 7
IS A%
5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt oo eans 9
TR
6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPON BN TS ... o e ees 11
1 2SER
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ..o, 12
£p5 - HB TR
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............ooovat. 13
%50 - R )RR
9. X =Y COMPONEN DS Lottt ettt it e et e e e 15
X—Y iR
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt et 17
gkt HE&
11. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS . ottt it e e e e e e e 19
bt [e4lE
12, SENSOR COMPONENTS .. ..ttt ettt e e e e e e 21
Y B R
13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e 22
=7 -
14, TABLE COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e e 23
il el £
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS & ..ttt et e e e e e e e e 25
FOTCEEMMR
16. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS . oottt e e e 26
]iERy 7 285
17.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. .ttt et e e e 27
R v 7 A
18, WIRING DIAGRAM .. ..ttt e e e e e e .29
BEE AR
19. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 31
REN - BEMABLSEG
20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS .ot e e e 32

SR




21 OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN T o i et et e e et i e 33
7Y a VR

22. AMS-221D/215D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS . ..................L. 35
AMS—-221D/215DA=727 b A7y FHBERTGAMHG

23. LISTFOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...ttt it e e it reen s 37
LHEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR TS ..ot i i et et et eaas 38
el



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
T - SLEEG (1)




REF. RO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRG.  _ __ ___ __._ BESCRIPTION _ _________ LS S Quy .
1 B1103-221-B00 BED COVER, RIGHT AT gh hn 3% 1
2 BL104-221-B00 TOP COVER, FRONT ¥ aAYIR X 1
3 BL106-221-B00 BED CGVER,LEFT A gh AN kR 1
4 B1107-221-B00 KOTOR COVER 20 - 1
5 BL108-221-R00 TOP COVER, REAR ¥ anAvIA -7 1
[ TTE-THEG ARV TIREAD GUTUE X T-HI79H & T
7 138- 16608 BALANCE COYER FUE VAN - 1
8 160-04108 GROUND MARX PN -y 1
9 BE1105-210-500 FACE PLATE AT g - 1
10 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1My 4% 1

T BITT6- 215000 FRAWE SUFPTRT IS ZAE S 5 T
12 B1117-210-100 FACE PLATE GASKET FYVAS TR AT 1 1
13 B1123-219-D00 COVER Hhiktren - i
4 R1123-280-G00 FIRST THREAD GHIDE B ALF ATV 1
15 BL126-210-D09 COVER GASKET AP rhn - 9%y 1
1 BTIZ5-215-P00 L-SHSPEY TRREAD GUIDE (SAET{Y T I T
17 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING I-M 79 1
18 BL129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h 1} 7¥H{B 1
19 BLL178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AT F¥E-A Y 1
26 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {hFvig 1
71 BYZ6T-T80-000 RCEBER PLGG FT R T AEY i
22 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 PN ¥R 150 b
23 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP F-r AT 3
24 01 HX-0015060-0D CABLE €L1P F-7 k59 1
25 02 HX-0015060-0F CARLE {LIP -7 AT 1
76 AX-U0T5000-0H CABLE CLIP TR VYT T
27 HX-0015000-0N CABLE CLiP F-7 kW7 i
28 HX-0023300-00 CLIP PRV i
29 NS-6090310-5p KUT 8/64-40 aFprIh 9/64-40 1
30 K§-6090310-8P NIT 9/64-40 ayariih 8/64-40 )
T R5-GIR03I0-SF RUTT5764-7% AIRFFIE 1570428 I
32 SL-4048891-5C SCRER ¥4 L=§ F0 R FAT %Y MA L8 4
13 SL-4048881-5¢C SURER ¥4 L=3 3 % FAT a3 M4 L=8 1
KE} SL-4040891-5C SCRER #4 L=8 $ 4 39% Fa a3 MA 1=8 3
15 SL-4046891-SC SCRER ¥4 =8 § 8 3% FAT 23 M4 L=8 1
15 SL-ATATEIT-SC SCRER ¥4 =8 ¥ 9% I~ 175 W18 T
37 SL-4041051-SC SCRER M4 L=10 FataFy BAR M4X0.7 L=10 5
38 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=1p FAT P BAZ M4K0,7 L=10 3
ki) SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=1i0 P IRY bAZ H4X0,7 L=10 4
40 5L-4041091-5C SCREW M4 =10 FaTaiyt BAZ K4%0,7 L=10 1
a1 SL-ATITORI 3¢ SCREW WL L=10 TR 35y thX BAX0. T L=10 T
42 SL-4041281-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=i2 $at 33 bAX N4 L=12 4
43 $$-4080715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fa03y 9/64-40 L=T 2
44 $5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A gy 11/64-40 L=10 3
45 $8-4150915-5P SCREF 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 L=9 i
L1 SS-HUYUBI0-SP SCREW 3763-40°L=F IS T LR H
47 $5-7110840-§P SCREF 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTES 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
48 §§-71509:0-TP SCREF 15/64-28 L=8 TALFY 15/64-28 L=9 4
49 TA-O750704-R0 RUBBER PLLG Aty i
50 TA-0750704-80 RUBBER PLUG hAkY 1
51 TX-U850604 RO RCBRER PLGG FIEY T
52 TA- 1050504-R0 REBBER PLUG pAkY 1
53 TA-1250486-80 REBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 bALY D=12.5 L=4 1
54 TA- 1250406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAky D=12.5 L=4 1
55 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAEy D=12,5 L=4 1
0 TA- 850805 K0 PLIG 1597 T
a7 TA-1850805-R0 PLUG bty 1
58 TA-2100904-RG RUBRER PLLG pAkY 1
59 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {MBEY {2 1
60 141- 13468 RORBIN THREAD TENSION ASH. IR {NFIIV(I3) 1
(i3 TIT-THST BUBBTR TRREAD TERSTON ROI &5H, TP {FFITTE (T 7] 1)
62 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK M F3-347 (%)
63 D7133-555-B00 COXNECTING ROD SPRING JRLVIIE - A} {n
84 116-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 541 {hary pop (1)
65 NS-6110310-57 NUT 11/64-40 urErHsh 11/64-40 (1)
it BIZ09-210-TE0 BUBSETR WINDER ASH. [ISETRELVEY) T
67 B3204-210-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL, g3 7(ry7 0} (n
68 225-37658 EOBBIN FITTIKG BASIS COHPE. (MEERIITR ({503 )) e}
89 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE {b733° 23 {Fadby(s (1)
70 106- 18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ a0y 03 iy {2)
7T RE-UR00THI-X0 EORTRG EF4FHY5 %3]
72 B1529-830-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FHrn 3 (1)
73 B3205-210-000 CUSHIOR AR N (N
74 225-38151 BCBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. IAFEAY Z(530 ) ()
75 B1148-555-000 SPRIKG A25 FI-17 b yn i (1)
TS RIZTG-001-00K RUEBER RIRG EVIVAEEER] 48]
ki B3212-761-0G0 LATCH SPRING ey MR (1)
78 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bA3Y 11/64-40 L=4 (€3]
79 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER hT8Ln° - {H
80 RO-0922702-00 RURBER RING ohvy {1)
L3 RC-OBG07TT-1P RETAIRIRG RIRG F 5547 {13
a7 $5-6090620-5P SCRER  9/64-40 L=6 £33 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 $§-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=t} £33 11/64-40 L=11 3
84 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM, T v L-h(3P0 a3 1
85 05 B1143-210-000 LABEL LT Fan{in 1
i 75 CH-3002000-02 CAUTYOR LABEL{Z5]} ACTF Fa019-KL25) T
87 03 CM-3002000-82 LABEL{25), hPET3F25T-A(25) 1
88 03 CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, H{SMALL). Ty viat A 5(%ad) 1
89 04 CH-3002003-At SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). 7k ugat 4 G(3a9) 1
90 05 CY-5001000-0% {F. MARKING LABEL CER-3v7* A{AY (JUKI¥2Y) 1
ot T35-30709 TUBRITATIRG GIL WICK STOPPER FINITINRE T
92 $L-4040881-5C SCREW M4 1=8 00 1% FA 33 M9 L=8 1
NOTE (jE&) 0i....FOR 2A ADSS, DS 24 ADSS, DHS

02....FOR 2A ADSL, DEL 24 ADSL, DHLFH

03....FOR JAPAN HAxH

04....FOR EXPORT B

05.,..FCR JE JER



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
T - AERRER (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PART NO. _ _ __ ___ .. BESCREPTION __________ LA U T B, aty  _
1 B11(8-221-100 FEED BASE COVER AVE 4N - 1
2 B1110-221-DA0 X FEED UPPER COVER ASM. X{h #0zhnt -43 2
3 02  B1112-221-DO0 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER MLREY ahn - 1
4 BI118-221-DA0 X FEED LOWER COVER ASH, X{B gyahn -3 1
5 B1153-221-D00 FEED COVER 1 hn - 1
6 B1154-221-D00 FEED COVER STAY ST IR 1
7 B1155-221-D08 FEED COVER FIX PLATE AN 9 -37444 1
8 BlE56-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B 4b Fhn ~a7{15B 2
9 02  B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET PLAEY" 3hn -3-} 1

10 Bl180-221-DOC FEED COVER RAIL STOPPER PLATE AR IIN =L =-ARRAAA 2
Il BI181-221-D0D FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X A2V 485 ahn ~Lb-BX 4
12 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Yh' b b-Rirs 2
13 B1183-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RATL Y A0V 4%y ahn -L-A4Y 2
14 B1193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Y& Ab VAT ¥y2 4
15 BiI111-215-000 BED HINGE AT yheyy 2
16 B1113-223-C00 COVER SGPPORTER MM EEF afn 391 2
17 B1113-224-000 AUXILTARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT MIEE R akn - #PT (3% ) 1
18 Bl115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD AT YRV R ORIV A 2
19 B1121-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT PILREY 3N 33 (BA ) i
20 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE NY{AEY" gy R 4 2
71 BIIG7-215-000 WOVEMENT COVER PLATE IS ISR Y B L 3
22 B2529-232-000 FEEB ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT TIAYY BN -3 S 2
23 NM-GO80001-SC NUT M8X1.25 pyErFYh M8 132 1
24 N¥-6100001-8C RUT M10X1.5 uyhriyh M10 12 4
25 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 naha}yh 11/64-40 8
26 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X8 A7 0P ey 1.5X6 4
27 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 i 2vxaAE A 4
28 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT I3V M3XD.5 L=4 2
29 SH-6107002-TP SCREW MI0 L=T0 nIRFTHE b 4
30 SM-7030450-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 vhE3a3y M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
31 SH-0087523-SE HEAXGON BOLT nyh7E Lk 1
32 §5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 4539 11/64-40 L=8 6
33 $5-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3535 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 $§-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=T 8
35 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT23 11/64-40 L=0 4
36 S5-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 z
37 8§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y" 11/64-40 L=6 8
38 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b5y’ 11/64-40 L=6 8
39 §§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IHCIIY 11/64-40 L=§, 4
40 §8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TRETFS 11/64-40 L=14 4
a1 SS-TI11120-TP SCREW TRETES 8
42 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=8 bAZY* 15/64-28 L=8 2
43 $8-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 uyayE Ah 11/64-40 L=9 6
44 $S-9121010-TP SCREW uyyak b 2
45 WP-0330501-5B WASHER M3 B39 h 3 3h %v4 M3 2
16 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.56XI0X0.8 Y5¥ & & 4,6X10X0.8 1
47 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v79 A 3 4.5X10X0, 8 8
48 BP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v5% 4 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 8
49 WP-0520656-S4 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥5% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 6
50 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 v3¥ 3 3 5.2X8.5%0.6 2
51 WP-0851846-8C WASHER 8.5%22.0X1.8 k74 7 > §.5X22X1.8 i
52 WP-1052001-3C WASHER 10,5X21X2 e 3 3h s MO 8
53 WS-1020002-KN SPRENG WASHER M10 AN R M0 4
54 02 BI502-225-D0O PRESSER PLATE Ayiqa 1
55 02  BI504-221-D0O PRESSER PLATE SHEET AFT{AY-} 1
56 SH-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 yRyE kb 4
57 $8-7110570~8P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 AEIRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
58 B1108-221-D0A FEED BASE COVER FARR A -eary 1
59 B1118-221-DAA X FEED LOWER COVER ASM. ,LEFT b iy hpnt - vy Up3 1
60 B1185-221-D00 TAPE Yayp o7 -7 1
61 01  Bl1t2-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER NIRRT 1
62 0l B1170-215-000 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET PM4E F3° ahn - -} 1
63 01 B1502-215-D00 PRESSER PLATE AFLfy 1
64 01 Bl504-215-D0O PRESSER PLATE SHEET ATy -} 1
ROTE (#Edd) 01....FOR 215D 215B8
0Z....FOR 221D 221D



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - et




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NG,  _ _ ___ . DESCRIPTION _ _______. (S E S aty
1 BI213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FEpT -9V 2 1
2 B1214-210-D0C PULLEY BUSHING FEbT ~UAAR i
3 B1231-210-B0C COUPLING By7 vy ]
4 B1232-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Y9y FAVY A 1
5 B1236-210-D00 ¥AIN MOTOR Y2t-4 1
3 E1201-221-D00 WATN SHAFT Ty 7 1
7 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT SVFLAL I
8 B1215-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR,A FERT -PAST AYA 1
9 B1216-216-D00 PULLEY GEAR,B FEh7" -Yny A9B 1

10 B1212-210-B00 PULLEY b7 - 1
1 112-17213 ROLLER VEEL L3 T I
12 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT ¥Ry R oy i
13 P5-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Uy by 4X14 1
14 41230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NRIIARPARY 1
15 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER IV 7 FHARA 1
6 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIREGTION LABEL FTvET2IIN I
17 GAF-01007000 SPRING A7IIFAN 3 !
18 £S-1471214-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 ZFAMY D=14,72 W=12 23 )
19 SL-4061091-8C SCREW a5 5 2
20 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY MG L=g 2
21 SS-6161412-TF SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 wYAFTIE Ab 15/64-28 ]
22 58-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 67735 Ab 9/32-28L=16.5 {
23 SL-6041692-TH SCREW ¥ 5 FIEUASTHE AN LLG 4
24 35-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MRy 11/64-40 L=5 4
25 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA3Y" M6 L=8 1
26 B3%13-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHREL IS Y INE L i
27 §5-8111610-8P SCREW §1/64-40 L=15.5 bA2Y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
28 B1901-210-DC0 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP WurFVE y3 1
29 B1901-210-DAD THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, YYAFYE VI (1
30 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK N BITS (1)
3t BI903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRARK FIEY 73y )]
32 BEOG5-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =N B N TUYE {1
33 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MIFR LR - A TRV (1)
34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW VA YRy (1)
15 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - pFvrnh (1
36 B1504-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN TR IIvEe v (1
37 B1401-210-400 NEEDLE BAR YR 1
38 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL AYF - i 1
39 02 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A nYE G ARTYI A 1
40 01 B1406-210-000 TEREAD GUIDE A AL TYI4 (79%0) I
i1 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK BT T 1
42 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL UK - ¥HARR 1
43 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. LY WK 1
44 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER UK - 7T DI~ 1
45 $8-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1i5 MA3F* 15/64-28 L=15 1
a5 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING TR I
47 $5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 vAkI2y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
48 5S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 1=12 uyhsE Ah 1/4-40 L=12 ]
49 $5-8660610-TP SCREN 1/4-40 L=6 S22 1/4-40 L=6 1
50 02 ¥DP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 714 ») DPX5 #14 1
51 01 NDP-170BI800 NEEDLE DPXI7 518 nY DPXIT #i& ]
52 02 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE £#100 Ay 134 100 i
53 01  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135XE7 £110 A SY3355 110 1
54 B1202-210-000 RUSHING, FRONT 99y p LAk 1
55 34001-221-D00 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FIX BASE A1 VL 1
56 ¥ KD-0019300-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER TANE AT A 1
57 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV bAZ M4 L=12 1
58 §5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L= 1
59 SM-B061612-TP SCREW ¥6X16 FREY M6 L=16 2
80 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER yIY revhn - I
61 G1216-870-000 TPPER SHAFT RFAR BEARING B ATE N FI9S 1

NOTE (#82)

0i....FOR 2A ADHS,DHL
02....FOR 2A ADSS, BSL

2A ADHS,DHLA
2A ADSS,DSLA



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
H S X B




REF.NO  NOTE __ PARTNO, DESCRIPTION __ . . ey LA AL ay_
1 B1601-210-D00-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A HiAdrA i
2 B1604-221-D00 INTERMEDNATE PRESSER SHAFT Hhtzagh 9y o i
3 B160G3-210-D00C ABJUSTENG ARM FhAFTFaveyny 1
4 BI630-210-D00 ADFISTING SHAFT FhrdaFankyyt 1
5 B1609-210-100 ECCENTRIC CAM FRABIAVIVAA l
6 B1612-210-1100 INTERMEBIATE PRESSER LINK A FhARIVAA 2
7 B1610-210-B00 INTERMEBTATE PRESSER LINK,B HaksryvaB 1
3 B1606-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK A FHAFT{FRAIVIA i
g B1607-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK B FHEFTAFX AV TR 1

10 BI620-221-D0C LIFTING LINK A FHAGITS UuIA 1
1 BE622-221-D00C LEFTING LINK C FAARLTY WuHC I
12 B1633-210-D00 ABFUSTING RUT ERZBESEVRL YA I
13 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEBIATE PRESSER SPRING B Fhitrn 3B 1
14 B1632-210-E00 ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET FatdrFankyy 77° Fah 1
15 B1627-210-D00 ROD CONNECTIRG SHAFT FhAsrosh Ly 4 i
16 Bi611-210-D0O0 LINK CONNECTING PLATE FIRAFIVVIF 00114 1
17 B1631-210-D00C HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB FIAFTARY Favky e 1
i8 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIBE BRACKET AEIF 94 ¥ I
19 1§0-71701 NUT A¥x Fayy 33 brb 1
20 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR UYARY" & GYIAAA A
21 137-171707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE Iuht o FaFvyry AN 1
22 116-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT Faviy 3y 1
23 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A28 F2-vy0yt v 4 2
24 B1408-180-0G00C HINGE SCREF AR - ¥ Ayt Yuiety i
25 BIS01-E27-000 PRESSER BAR FId - i
26 BIG11-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING. FREYIN 3 1
27 122-84303 FORKER LINK bYANENS SRV l
28 B162%-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR Fhtdx Fvi4R 1
29 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ABJUSTING SCREW LIRS UAT R FI-YRY 1
k31 B2102-816-000-A  CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) b A B VA T ) 1
31 Di510-491-D00C BOSHIKNG, LOWER ARIE 9 FHAAN 1
32 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. Z3ARGY 43 i
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nFasFdy 11/64-40 1
34 RE-0566G00-KO E-RING Ef* 454v b 2
35 SD-08006331-TH BINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 vy D=8 1=3. 3
36 SB-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW B= 8 H= 4 A vy b=8 H=4 1
37 SB-0790402-TP HINGE SCREW B= 7.94 H=4 yry p=T.94 H= 1
38 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $73% 11/64-40 L=5 2
39 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 i
40 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 a7y b M6 L=12 1
41 SS-70890910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAL72y 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
42 S§-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 JAYTEY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
43 §8-7121110-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10.5 bAZYy 3/16-28 L=10.5 3
44 §S8-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IhkI2y 15/64-28 L=12 2
45 §S-8660610-TP SCREN 1/4-40 L=6 bAz¥" 1/4-40 L=6 i
46 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1,=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
47 SH-8860602-TP SCREW M6X8 bAZY M6 L=6 1
48 SM-8(40412-TP SET SCREW M3X3 bARY i
49 WP-0611626-3p WASHER 15X6X1.6 L3 b i 1
50 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD 2k F -p i
51 WP-0430800-S5C WASHER M4 Y3 AT 3 a0 avh M4 2
52 135-15200 TEREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER USTEMZ R b A 2
53 Sh-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.,0 H=3.4 A vry l
54 B1527-581-G00-A  THREAD RELEASE PIN AphakAETE Y ;
55 B1607-210-100 POSITIONING LINK B FIEFIAFFAV VIR 1
56 SD-0800341-8P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A vzy D=8 K=3.,4 l
57 BT-0400261-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK GbayE-Z 4o i.h
58 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-y0va - 1
b3 PJ-0460625-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IhR 1
60 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOENT 2%% Fyrn v a{vh {
61 B4711-220-D0A AIR TUBE LAREL JO1 I7-F1-7° 708" RJOT 1
62 B4711-220-008 AIR TUBE LABEL J02 L7-F3-7 38 RJ02 i
63 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -p aybe-g 1



5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEARAR




REF. X} _ROFE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ___ . . BESCRIPTION _________| | SR T, D Qty .
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AATVINY IS 1
2 B1805-210-D00 DSCILLATOR YEY SERIVD 1
3 CS$-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=1¢ AZAMY D=12 W=i0 73 1
4 B1817-210-DAR SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL.,B FAh SAFIBYYD D 1
5 B1814-221-DA0 SHUTTLE ASHM. A3R v 1
i EI814-210-000 SHUTTLE EE 7] 43
7 B1820-210-300 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A FAY vFaD27F7LbbA (2)
8 B1821-210-D0D SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AA vkan17i7chbB (1}
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OQUTER RING AXd v =-b A {0y (n

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTELE LUSRICATING PLATE A ¥ $a-244 (1)
IT BI04~ 280-T00 SHUTILE FELT TAF IR (17
12 $5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 E35y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-8D WASHER 9,5X14.8X2.6 E3% % 9.5K14.8%X2,6 ¢))
14 £Q-2000000-00 OTL WICK ¥y (0.9)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [A= (2.12}
16 EIBZ0-Z15-PAU-A TNNER HOUK PRESSER ASY. TAR SAYL797 59T 7 -
17 Bi822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING A RAYIN R {2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef abA7 3 (2)
19 0Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy (1.84)
20 B1812-210-D00 SHYTTLE DRIVER b OFP - 1
21 U7 GIBIS~ZT0-DOA SHUTTTE FIn S I
22 02  BI818-210-DOB SHUTTLE, K VEUES 3 1
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN 1 A 1
24 B1B28-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM, F U uy-Ar3 i
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE LA A (1)
76 BI808-210-100 SPRTYG FIFYE I €))]
a7 $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /L3R 11/64-40 L= 5 1
28 §§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIEY 11/64-40 L=7.§ 1
29 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARY 16/64-28 L=§ 2
30 SS-71E1110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 T2y 11/64-40 1=10.5 2
IT [05-23504 WASHER VAL T
32 B1802-210-DO0 CRANK ROD F3urnsh H
33 B1846-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JEY ST AR i
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN hehn - Aan 3y 1
35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A kb S R N 1
36 T35-0800E AO0K COVER PRESSER SPRING B FYAN - A¥IN 3 B I
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Behn - (43) i
38 03 BI411-8504-A00 BEARING (4) N OFR-LN - ATTRYE A 3
39 03 B1411-804-300 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A SN LAt - AT TV B 3
40 03 Bl411-804-CO0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A AV -l - A TI G 3
al 03 SIIT-804-D00 BEARTNG (D) A FR IR S A Iy ki
42 03 Bl411-804-A00 BEARING {A) N AR b - N FIVY A i
43 03  B1411-804-B0DO NEEDLE DPRIVING LEVER BEARING B RY Fh oL - AT TUYE B 1
44 03  BE411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C I A SN £ T A 1
45 (3 Bi411-804-D00 BEARING (D) Y SR A A VT 4 1
15 F2529- 352000 PROTECTTON PLATE ¥ 15 T
47 0f  B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AAH T vun 3 {
48 02  B1815-210-000 INRER HOOK UPPER SPRING FADT BIat 3 1
49 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTENG SHAFT AN v FA-vyy 2 1
50 CS-100081C- 8P THRUST COLLAR ASM. A3 AT7-73 1
) HIRIT-221-TAT SHOTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASW, ST IR INGIT T 1
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=§ AFAMIY D=8 W=8 73 1
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 aIRrHIL 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed 2447 § 1
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREF D=8  H=10.2 2 v3y D=8 H=10,2 1

TE S5-60G0410-1P SCREW 3/32-55 L=9.5 Y53y §/97-56 L=1.5 z

57 $5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyhs7IE L 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 $§8-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 B1B47-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL JEY THHARL 1
60 B1849-221-000 LOWER SHAFT NEEDLE SUPPORT JEY b L 2
TI 03 BHIT-804-A00 BEARISG (&) ISR SRS LV z
62 03  Bi411-804-R0O NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B ) Fh-LR - AT TRV B 2
63 03  Bi411-804-C00 NEEDLE BRIVING LEVER BEARING C B Fb L - ATV G 2
64 03 Bl1411-804-D00 BEARING {D) LV A NS 4 Vo o 2
65 B1515-210-D00 PIN TYN Y 1
66 SUBUATIOZ-TP SUREW W4X0. 7 L=12 TIRTTFE Bh A
67 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uIhI7IE Ab 2

NOTE (3%82)

01....FOR 2A ADSS,DSL
02....FOR 24 ADHS, BHL
03, .. .SELECTIVE PART

— 10 -

24 ADSS, DSLI
24 ADHS, DHLFE
WIRE&



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 2SR

T T e e e e e e e

1 B2107-210-bAD WIPER ASH. R E 1
2 B2107-210-B00 WIPER vin (1)
1 B2111-210-B00 WIPER SHAFT CAP TN IR T (1)
4 119-72709 WIPER COVER LR D (N
5 111-101562 WEPER BASE ASM. A (1)
] TTT-T0301 WIPER SOLENDID FELVZEL (1)
1 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A P AA (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B Y{N T AB 1)
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK & LA VY (1)
10 1EE- 10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 94N B vEY A (1)
TT BZ130-213-D0T WITER SFRIRG: TIH - T (L)
12 111-1990% CONNECTING LINK J{n ¥27 B (1)
13 1311-11051 WIPER BRIVING SHAFT ASK. LA G A (L
14 1i1-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW LECOR PY A s (1
15 1il-12004 WIPER SCLEKOID PIN YA =YL 32 (1)
16 ITT-T1804 WIPER LIRK COLLAR TIn"-Tu7A7- (3)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLGK PLUG nyE v P [¢3]
18 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT BTy 2-344 (2]
19 HA-G005900-00 POWER SWITCH ¥ vAF (1)
20 17 -2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-AF vk 17-0,168 50 (0.1)
1 K- 5000700-00 Z-CORE"CABTYRE CORD EF R TREIAEN (1.2}
22 5-0310002-KR SPRIKG WASHER 3.1X5.9%0.7 MR R 3.1KE,0X0.7 (3)
23 K5-6090316-5p KUT 9/64-40 mrh23dh 8/64-40 [€)]
24 58-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 oFh2 sk 11/64-40 {1}
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RIKG 2.5 By 4pA7 2.5 {1
26 RE-U5C0G00-KG E-KRTKG B AT D 19
27 58-B0%0620-TP SCREW (&5 Y]
8 53-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AR 11/64-40 L=4 (L
29 §0-0650321-TF H1KGE SCRER D=6.5 H=3.2 vy B=6.56 =1,2 [4)]
30 SH-4030601-3N SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 33 K3X0.5 L=6 (1)
31 SW-AGI0601-3K SCREW H3 X'6 Fa a3 KIXD.6 L=6 (3]
32 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 v7¥ 4 % 3.287X0.5 (1)
33 32110-210-B00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET TN =3 29 i
34 177-00402 FACE COVER JOINT AV A -hYEEy a{vh i
35 B3549-850-000 LOGPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD LR L MR T )] 1
35 S5-TIT0340-5P SCREW T1/764-40 [=T7.8 vAY5RT I1/63-40 =73 F
37 85-7110810-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=§.5 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 fiP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k33 4 3 4,5X10X%¢,8 b
38 WP-0482086-8D WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 v3$ 43 4,8X11,5K2 1

- 11 -



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

DB - R rBIE

39

@29

REF.NQ _ _NOTE  PaRT MO, . DESCRLPTILON _______ __ LR S B Qty
H B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK bk 1
2 B2308-221-D00 TENSION RELEASE CONNECTIKG ROD {hAALYI Y 1
3 B2306-210-000 TENSTON RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {hakifantang 2
4 B2315-210-309 STOPPER PLATE {hIARFIILIIF Apon 1
5 135-13205 TEKSTON RELEASE BAR {hFITY LURTE - 1
[ T35 13504 THREAD TERSTUN ARN TFFEE - 97 T
7 137-16808 SPRIKG ey FR0R097 kIR UM 1
% 01 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TEKSION ASH. 442 {p3-3 23 1
g 02 B2302-205-0A4 SECOKD THREAD TEXSTON. TIPS {={ RN D 1

L 02 D3L12-14B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AN R ($¥vh) (1)
IT (1} BII0E-205 - 000 TERSTON SPRIKG PR EI ] 48]
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hFa-3 & 95 1 (1)
13 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 5 {3 (hFa-3% - (5
14 01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {RpBAt 3 (1}
15 0t B3107-804-008 THREAD TENSIOQN DISK PRESSER {hF3-387 391 (1)
16 [ B3TI9-T71-000 THREST TERSTUR "RUT {FF-5IF {0
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {h3-345 B{FUM 4 (0
18 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-3%7 (2)
19 01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3E-¥ » % (1}
20 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENS10N DISK PRESSER {}2-7 35431 (1
71 S5-3090610-3F SCREW §/64-40 0=5.9 FHEF 070490 L=5.9 n
22 02 138-17408 THREAD TENSION KUT {h¥ady tob [}
23 BZ303-280-000 TENSIOK RELEASE PIN {hasd k'Y i
24 B2702-219-060 GUIDE PLATE VLA R A Y 1
26 B1645-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADIUSTING SCREW eInt Un i £y 1
7% T243T-R55- B0 TRREADTRTHYER SHAFT 30y 77 T
27 N§-6110310-5p KUT 11/64-40 neFHYE 11/64-40 1
28 $D-0530221-8P HINGE SCRER D= 5.3 1= 2,2 2" ¥y D=5.3 H=2.2 1
29 $B-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 5y 1
30 $B-0640381-1F HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 ¥33" D=6,35 H=3.9 1
3T S0-0640982-5F HINGE SCREF D= 6,35 1= 1.8 Ty U6, 35 =¥ T
32 $8-6120940-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Eiy 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 $8-G151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nhyriE 4} 15/64-28 1
34 $5-T090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 L5 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 §5-8120740-8P SCRER  3/16-28 L=7 PARY 3/16-28 L=t 1
1 SSBITITA0-SF SCREW 11/64-30L=11 7y (176440 L=I1 I
ki BP-0432086-5D WASHER 4,8%11,5%2 L3 A3 4,8X11.5%2 1
38 FP-0651056-8D WASHER 6.5X11X) v 4 3 6.5X11X1 1
39 K$-6120310-8P KUT 3/16-28 uFhsIh 3/16-28 1

NOTE (ikdd)

OL....FOR 24 ADSS,DSL
62....FOR ZA ADHS, DHL

—12 —

2AADSS,DSLE
24 ADHS, DHLIR



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RP5H - KUY R

—~13-



REF.RQ _ _NOTE _PART RO, __ _ . __. DESCRIPTILON _________] LS A S S Aty _
! B2301-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ARM {h2RATF i
2 141-07509 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {hINADT Y 1
3 B1115-232-0A0 FERST THRFAD TENSION ASH, 41 {pF3-3 25 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSLON ROD {hFI-3% - (n
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK M FI-3¥435 (2)
& BITI5-23%-000 FIRST THREAD TENSTON SPRING TAT -3 M & (D
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M F2-7 #4% (1)
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BYA-n MTVH 42 1
g NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 ughidyy 15/64-28 1

10 B2402-210-D00 WAGNET INSTALLING PLATE AU 29200044 1
T RZ405-210-D00 THREAD TRIWYER NAGWET ARV TREIRT #9107 1
12 B2412-210-D00 CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER IS AEVINR P SN i
13 B2408-210-100 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT IS 1
4 B2401-210-D0D THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h500A 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hapdv¥ 1
18 BZ4E0-210-100 LISE STOPPER SCREW ST ST 3 1
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER COMNECTING ROD S VInE S i
1% E2413-221-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR {hEIL IR 1
19 E2404-210-DA0 CAM INSTALLING LINK Y VN wIR 1
20 01  B2425-221-DAA NEEDLE PLATE ASM, IEEVH 1
a1 07  HY405-321-DAB NEEDTE PLATE ASY. ,H TYPE IEVEVEL VS 1
22 B2425-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE ny4a (1)
23 01 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 a7 4N {1
24 02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTHE AP {1}
25 82424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AL (1)
78 BIEUT-210- AAD YOVITG KNIFE CONPL, VA BIT 93]
27 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK R AR Vv (L)
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FIS VRN M (B
29 0}  B2415-250-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL {b%5 Lnt - (3aY) 43 (n
30 02 B2416-210-040 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM, P58 - (avyrs (1
31 BZAT4-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASY., ARG TRy TR (T 1) 7 (@]
32 $§-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥55%° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
33 B2417-210-00D MOVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW b AR Ry (1)
34 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 kI 11/64-40 L=T N
35 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 Y33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
KT S5-T090410-57 SCREW 976440 L= 9.5 TAESEy 976440 L=1T5 #3)]
37 3 B52423-280-004 MOVING KNIFE WASHER A Pr-AR ¥ AR A (n
38 03 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B MoAZEHEB (n
39 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C [N o i R & (D
40 03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b oAX A 3D (1
F:g| WE-0450846-5P WASHER 15337 (1}
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {0 LA -3 0 (1}
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK b)) Bvs 1
44 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 AGAMF D=8 W=8 73 1
45 B1649-161-C00 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIn Un 3 FR-EYIY 1
6 BZ305-205-C00 SOLENGTD FESTS SUAE TS I
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER FIZAE I 1
48 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING TRV I 7 1
49 D2587-LAW-ROO ROLLER SIS W (1} 1
50 D2588-L8K-B00 ROLLER SHAFT Jh -bh auy g 1
51 HX-0346300-00 TERMINAL (AL EES I ¥/} ]
52 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 750 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSEON SPRING TIY EERA Y LA N R 2
54 CS5-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 32y D=8 W=8 73 1
55 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 nshrst M4 2
56 YH-5060001-5P NUT W5 m7A73vT Nok0. 8 131 T
57 §S-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 urhrst 11/64-40 1
58 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrdde 11/64-40 2
59 NS-6120630-Sp NUT 3/16-28 nyhrtyh 3/16-28 1
60 $D-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 =8 2 w3y D=5 H=§ 2
B1 SB-UG50305 TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 iy 56,5 =1 T
62 SD-1100301-1P HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 ¥yxy H=11 W=3 i
63 S4-6040602-TP SCREW 44 L=§ WIRYTHE Ah M4X0,7 L=6 2
64 S¥-6041402-TP SCREW M4 1=14 orazidE b M4 1
65 $5-1110640-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3329 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
56 $8-4120915-3F SCREW 37T6- 78 L=9 FAEY 371528 L=9 i
67 $8-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A2y 3/16-28 1=9 2
68 $5-8150822-TP SCREF 15/64-28 L=8 AT 15/64-28 L=38 1
69 $5-8661012-TP SCREW hARY 2
70 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 v7¥ 4" 3 5X10,5X1 1
71 WP-08Z0526-30 WASWER §.ZX14X0.5 Y F 8. 2KT4X0.5 1

NOTE (3£52)

01....FOR 2A ADSS,BSL
02....FOR 2A ADHS,BHL
03....SELECTIVE PART

- 14 —

2A ADSS,DSLA
2A ADHS, DRLAL
BRER



9.X-Y COMPONENTS
X— YR

-15 —



REF. X0 _ NOTE _  PARTRO. _ ___ ____ . BESCRIPTION _________] LSRN T SR Qry
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET X6 o7 5ot 1
2 B2505-221-D00 DRIVEN BRAGKET ¥ aght 97 S 3
3 B2506-221-000 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT Xah oar vy y 1
4 B2512-221-000 X TIMING BELT Xi{3vy & Ak 1
5 B2513-221-D00 % DRIVE SPROCKET 70 927 w2 1
G WiSTI-Z21-000 X DRIVER"SPHOCKET A7 3gT YA WA T
7 B2516-221-D00 Y DRIVEX SPROCKET Y3 29h 927 wrab 2
8 B2517-221-D00 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE SN IP(A 1
9 B2519-221-300 X FEED BASE X4 g -2 1

10 [} B2520-221-000 Y-LY GUIDE Y-LM 4} 2
TT BI5EI-7IT-500 YV IRTVE SHAFT TIR Ty T
12 B2525-221-B00 X DRIVE GEAR L7k anyt AV 1
13 B2527-221-106 X BELT PRESSER FEX PLATE An' ARA3IRITY{Y 1
14 B2628-221-100 Y TIMING BELT YR{IVE a7 AL 2
15 B2634-221-B0C X DREVEN GEAR L3 agh ond Ay 1
Hi BI5A0-221-T00 X-T¥ GTIDE LEREEETY I
17 B2541-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE Xopt 97 Fhabat -3 1
18 B2542-221-000 X DRIVEN BRACKET SPACER X5 ab 97 ohan -3 Z
19 B2543-221-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE X akt 97 Frapat -2 1
20 02 B2544-221-D00 Y FEED BASE Y{bgnt -2 Z
71 BI547-221-DU0 Y DRIVE SPROCKET YFh GAT G779 Y Z
22 B2548-221-D00 Y DRIVEN GFAR Y¥ afb dndm A3 1
23 B2555-221-D00 LOWER PLATE INSTALLIKG PLATE JHLEPIST1S 1
24 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR 375 LAt - 233N W 1
25 169-92604 THRUST WASHER 2RI Y 2
TS 74657701 SPRIRG SHAFT DIVIEE z
27 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT [VE VTR S 1
28 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUB YRy 2
29 B180Z-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT Iht -3 8 ITRAEA 3
30 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN YA AR Y 4
K} BIETS-ZZ-TOT BELT RECETVER A AR RV 7
32 B2609-224-000 BELT RECEIVER AT AN 9L L
33 B2526-223-C00 ¥ DRIVE FHEEL Yob and Ay i
3 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 ATTUYI A LD b1
35 CS-100081C-8P THRUST COLLAR ASK. ATANEF-23 i
ki EZG50-453-000 CORNECTOR MEARKER J50 1375 -5 T50 I
37 E2651-453-0060 CONNECTOR MARKER J51 IEAY-H J61 1
38 K¥-000000L-30 STEPPING KOTOR oS Tal VAR T ] 2
39 $B-1080005-00 RADJAL BEARIKG F¥TAY 20F 4
40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING F¥ AT 7YY 2
I SE-TI000TS-00 BEARTRG FEE P [
42 SB-1300002-00 BEARING il A T 4 1
43 SB-1300003-00 BEARING o8 By ey 1
44 SB-4120001-00 BEARING Iy ¥ ey 1
45 Sk-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 # vy D=7.94 K=12.7 2
T SC-GUATETE-TR TOLT T I 37307007 7% At T
47 (1] SL-6040892-TN BOLT 4 FIA0TEITHE A} i
18 SE-6041692-TN SCRER § 9 RRERITHY ARMA L16 8
49 SL-6052092-TN SCRER ¥ RIROTEITIY Ab 1
50 $L-6053592-TN BOLT 38 RIRTAITIE A 2
iH SH-A04I055 5P STREW &5y W I=I0 7
52 SH-4041801-SK SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 Frazy MAK0.7 L=18 2
53 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FINES S 2
54 SU-G030602-TP SCRER M3X0,5 L=5 usHS7HE AR M3X0,5 L=6 16
55 SY-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8§ DAA7744 Ah M3X0.5 L=8 16
56 U-HUICIOL-1P SORER BIXU. T L=8 TFAFIFE A 1
57 $H-6041002-TP SCRER M4 L=10 RYATTHE AL MAXD. T L=10 4
58 SH-6041002-TP SCREF ¥4 L=10 RFRyTHE AR MAX0,7 L=10 8
59 SH-6041002-TP SCRER ¥4 L=10 p#Ry74k A M4X0.7 L=10 4
&0 SH-G041602-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=16 D#Ar7iA Ah H4X0,7 L=16 4
BT SH-5041202-TP SCREW WIXT, 7 E=12 OFEFTTE AT L
62 iyl SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 OAAITHE AL Hi 8
63 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PR UG L=d 2
64 SK-8050412-TF SCREW M5 =4 LES S ] 2
65 SK-8050812-TP SCRER M5X8 rARY M5XG,8 1=8 ]
Gl T SE-8UGUGUITIP SCREW H6%6 & S AN (9t 7
67 SK-80690602-TP SCREW M6X6 FAES M6 L=b 2
68 SH-8060802-TP SCREW K6 L-8 PAFF MG L=8 2
69 SH-8060812-TP SCREW MG 1=8 FA3Y 6 L=8 2
70 SH-8060812-TP SCRERW M6 L=§ pARY M5 L=8 4
71 SS-ZITI0I0-TF SCRER TI/64-40 [=5.5 553y 11764-40 L=%.% z
72 55-4111815-5F SCREW 11/64 L=18 Far k¥ 11/64-40 L=18 2
73 §5-6111140-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 tF3y 11/64-40 L=11 4
74 §5-7110570-§P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 YALFEY 11/64-40 L=4.8 i
75 WP-0320500-8D M3 WASHER L3 h M3 16
TG WP-0F20501-5D WASHER 1% RS TLRE &
77 WP -0482086-$D WASHER 4.8X11.5%2 vI3¥ b 2 4,8X11,5X2 4
78 WP -0482086-5D WASHER 4.8%11.5X%2 v3¥ a3 4.8X11,5%2 2
7¢ WP -0450801-8D FWASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% 3 % 4.5%10%0.8 4
80 FP-0450846- 8P WASHER S22 2
3l WP-0R01016-80 TASHER ~5X T, 5XT ¥ & ¢ 510 6K1 7
82 FP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e A3 4,3X9K0. 8 1
33 0t B2520-215-D00 Y-LX GUIDE Y-LMh 1 2
84 0t B2544-215-D00 Y FEED BASE YR oas -7 Z
35 01 $D-(781271-8P HINGE SCRER D= 7,94 H=12,7 2%y D=T.%4 H=12.7 3
e 01 SL-BGATSTE-TR BOLT ¥ DYUIRIIFE AT T
87 01 SM-G030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 07hZ2733" A H3X0.5 L=8 12
88 01 82545-215- 000 Y-13 GUIDE INSTALLING PLATE Y-LM#* {3 bioy42 2
89 ol §§-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 TAIFEY L1/64-40 L=9.5 8
a0 03 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y 2h ORY hvan -4 3
U1 1] SH-GUATITI-TP SCREW BAX0,7 1=% TRTTFEAF T
92 0l WS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER IAESIS o 9 7] 1
93 a1 KP-0430800-SC FASHER M4 b3 3 ap avA M4 1
NOTE (iER) 0%....FOR 215D 2150/
02....FOR 2210 221D/
03....Q'TY TO BE SELECFIVE HERRER

- 16 —



10.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-~ 17 -



REE.NO _ _NOEE _ _PARTNO. . . DESCRLPTION . 1 - S SR i
1 05 B2552-221-D00 LOWER PLATE bERES L
2 B2560-221-DC0 CLOTH FEED BASE FIRTIE A 1
3 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KKUCKLE HARL Yyex P 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YEMP Ly s 2
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER N3 - 3hALA i
[ B2576-220-000 STTUER SERING FIA¥T 2T A f I
7 B2509-372-00C-A FEED STUD 79 2
8 B1626-220-000 CYLIKDER 21K YR Ry 2
9 PA-1602509-40 AIR CYLINDER TryvR 2

10 PJ-0460525-03 HASE ELBOR 3-4 1A 4
T BTIT-220-00C AR TUBE TABEL T3 LEFT I7-F3-7 78 AFRL T
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-#2-7 3a' HIGL 1
13 B4TLL-220-00G AR TUBE LAREL JO3 RIGHT I7-F1-7 34" 4JO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 RIGHT I7-#1-7" 38" KJO4R 1
15 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ 4147 3 4
I5 BI570-275-U00 TTFTTRG LEVER & TRFT LK z
17 B2571-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B A4z bn - B 2
18 SM-8050812-TF SCREW M5X8 WALy M5X0.8 L=8 2
19 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFRY 11/64-40 1=T Z
20 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 ¥4 A % 5X10,5K1 2
~ZB0-000 GITOE FIR TR 2 R LA z
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHAKE HOSE, BLACK olavi-2 24 4.2
23 S¥-6060802-TP SCREW 6 L=8 nIHI7HE A MG 1=8 2
24 HX-0036400-0F PARTS P AV 0.3
25 03 B2553-221-000 FEEDIKG FRAME RIAIIINYS 1
P 0% WIEEE-ZI0-000 PLASTIC BLARK PLATE ARSI IE YT T
27 08 58-7110510-SP SCHEW 11/64-4C L=5 IALTRS 11/64-40 L= § 4
28 08 FE-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v39 4 % 4.5X140%0.8 4
29 04 B2605-221-000 FRAME 21 VA XYY 2
30 HX-0823300-00 CLiP Yoy MV 7
1T BI568- 225-C00 ATR TUBE SUPPORT T7F37 H1 T
32 SL.-6062092-TN SCREW M6 1=20 § R0 TEE AD 4
23 SM-8050812-1P SCREW M5X8 FA3Y" M5X0.8 (=8 2
34 88-6121019-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=10 k3 3/16-28 L=10 2
35 WP-0501015-SD WASHER 5X10,5X%} 54 4 2 5X10.5X1 2
36 RE-0FI0C00-K0 E-RIKG 3.7 EFaRRr 1Y 2
k¥4 BZ613-215-040 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASH, RIAFIAN D4HA (23] 1
38 B2613-215-000 RORK CLAKP FOOT PLATE A FIRIL AN BLH A {1}
38 PS-0150965-KP SPRIKG PIN 1.5%6 A7 vyt 1,56 (4}
40 RZ567 - 215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. AIAFaat 43R (23) 2
AT B2567-Z215-000 WORK CLAYP TGUTFLITE B AT AN V{E B m
12 PS-0150065-KP SFRING PIN 1,5X6 A Uvs ey 1,5K6 (2)
43 B2611-215-040 SLIDE PLATE ASK. RIAFITIAN 945 23 2
44 B2611-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE FAAFL 7Y AN UL n
45 B1816-250-000 GUIDE PIN T AIE ey (2)
B BIETI-ZT5-000 BEARTRG RNV G ST 3
47 SH-6051802-TP SCRER M5 L=18 ayAZTEE A 6
48 B2604-215-0A0 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT ASM, AAIETIIY 03 1
49 B2604-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT RAAYE 7Y iy (1
50 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN A Y AR A Py (2)
3] BIG05-215-UA0 RFCETVER PLATELEFT &5, AIAFLTSER § 0= T
52 B2605-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT AT Ty e (0
53 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PEN Ty Y A ¥ AUy (2)
54 $§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY 15/64-28 L=8 2
55 $5-9151129-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 urhsd A) 15/64-28 L=11 4
5 S3-TI50910-10 SCREW 15/64-25 L= TREFEY 15764-28 L=% 3
57 NS-6150330-5D KUT 15/64-28 arhaFY) 15/64-28 2
58 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5X11X1 YrF 1 6,8X11%L 4
59 WP-0651056-8p WASHER 6,5%11%1 v7% ¥ ¥ 6.5XLLX1L 4
60 07 PA-1802510-A0 AIR CYLINDER LTy ve 1
BT U7 BE57I- 24U VAT TRRUST BEARTEG THrE ¥ PAFANGITE T—
62 a7 £1-0320525-03 HOSE KEPPLE FAzI7 A4 2
63 07 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK shavE-2 on 2.1
64 07 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL Jos 17-#1-7 38 AJOB i
65 07 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBF, LAREL JO6 17-#2-7 38 406 1
w6 a7 FC-UTZ30TI-00 SPEFD CHRTROELER 7 -} 3IvrO-y T
87 o7 52528-215-000 SHAFT 2 VA -7 JFv 1
68 07 ®P-0650876-5D WASHER §.5X13X0,8 vF¥ 43 6.5X13%0,8 1
69 ot B2514-215-000 INSTALLING PLATE 24" k-2 {2 1
70 07 $8-6121010-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k3 3/16-28 L=10 2
! a7 CS-U7TI7IT-58 TERUST COLLAR TFAMGT T
72 07 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-49 L=4 AR 11/64-40 1=4 2
73 07 E2518-215-000 BRACKET 24 VAME-FFITEIIY 7 S ab 1
74 07 B2527-215-009 REGULATION SCREW 25 YAMR-PEAYFARET 1 1
75 07 B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE 2% YARE-24h¥Fankd{n 1
76 07 Wr-GRI0315-30 WASHER §.ZXIGR0. S Y ¥ 7 B.28T650.¥ T
71 07 B3G12-816-000 NUT IR -FIh i
78 87 §S-8110422-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 PA2Y 11/64-40 L=4 2
78 07 B2304- 205-000 ENOB {haAR #93 1
80 07 B1625-220-000 CYLIKDER KNUCKLE Fatdz 29va beak 1
31 07" F1625 220-000 CYLTRDER PTF AN R LA T
32 07 RE-0200000-K0 E-RIKG 3 b 2347 3 2
83 07 B2516-215-000 LEVER 29 Vahu-2ent - 1
84 07 B1853-512-COF ROOK SHAFT RASHER WYY 1
85 07 §8-6110520-Tk SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=4,5 1
36 o7 BI0TZ-I90-000 DRIVIRG LIFX SHAFT FIATIRIL ¥ T
87 a7 B2548-215-000 BUSHING TIVE T a2 1
83 §7 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 2 vIho-rAy4a 1
8% 05 B2552-215-000 LORER PLATE Y844 1
20 0} B2553-215-900 FEEDING FRAME RTINS 1
9T 17 BE60G-215-000 FRANE PL AT SELTIN T
92 PC-0124010-09 SPEED CONTROLLER b -b oavha-¥ 2
93 WP-0611626-5P WASHER 15X6X1.6 1L o 2
KOTE (fk&) 0l....FOR 216DSS,DHS 215DSS, DHS
02,...FOR 2}5DSL,DHE 21508L, DHLFE
G3,...FOR 221DSS,DHS 221088, DISH
04....FOR 221DSL, DHL. 221DSL,DHLA
05,...FOR 215D 216DH
06....FOR 221D 221D

07....FOR 24 ADSL, UL
08,...FOR 22 ADSS, BHS

— 18 —

24 ADSL, DHLA
2AADSS, DHSHH



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
AR

- 19 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON ... SN T S 2
1 B35G6-221-L00 LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATION PLATE ¥EY Ikavafd 1
2 B3510-221-D00C MATN SHAFT OEL PREVENT PLATE WY peviaE on Y 1
k} 135-30209 LUBREICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fayaadyvh A 1
4 B1419-026-000 (1L WICK PRESSER ¥y Hr 3
5 B3501-210-000 O0IL GAUGE -3 2
6 B35042-226-000 OIL WICK EOLDER MIX Y d7vh 2YvRRL ]
7 B3505-210-D00 CRANK RGD LUBRICATION PLATE P3viayh ¥ananty !
8 B3507-220-000 GIL WICK HOLDER MR -2%vASI 1
g B3507-280-000 OIL FELT A¥T TIAD 1

i0 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYO Y ¥1-144 |
it B3508-280-00G0 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fye'y 33244 i
2 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fubk' Yy a-a48 i
13 B3509-216-D00 01IL FELY Y&V Pxahazchh i
14 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE AR T I3y Faga nt 0=y 1
15 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MF - FIvy ¥a-3 n Y-y 1
16 B3b18-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING Ty Fa-an Y-y i
17 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FRety ¥2-an {0-v l
18 B3520-220-000 0IL SPONGE AL Raga ntqy-v i
19 B3522-220-0A0 OIL FELT ASM. AADy Avvay 7ikb 43 1
20 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT il 7iid 1
21 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b - {70 0,42
22 BP-30000008-00 VINYL PIPE br ==t 470 0.38
23 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b =-An A7 (4,44
24 BP-3000000-00 VIRYL PIPE oAt 47 G.41
25 BP-3000000-00 VIRYL PIPE [l T 0,24
26 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ AR P 0,12
27 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ =L 7 1 0.5
28 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE B z-A N AT 0.6
29 CQ-2000000-00 011 WICK ayy 1.7
30 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.6
31 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.66
32 C@-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 1,35
33 CQ-2522000-09 OIL WICK ¥y 0.8
34 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ¥y .65
35 Cg-2522000-00 OIL WECK ¥y 0.35
36 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-p R A 2
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NEA VNN 4
38 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Syt -y i
39 HX-0015Q00-0D CABLE CLIP -1k vy 3
40 HX-0015000-6G1 CABLE CLIP -1 N oI 1
41 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 eyhITHE B 3
42 SL-4040891-§C SCREW M4 L=8 O 3F% FaT a3 M4 L=8 1
43 SL-40408%41-8C SCREW M4 L=8 A avy Fa a3y M4 L=8 i
44 58-4140715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 Fn 33 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 SS-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT Ry 11/764-40 L=7 i
46 SS-412061b-8P SCREN 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
47 58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A’ 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
48 58-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fam 3y 3/16-28 L=9 I
49 S8-6092120-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=21.2 ¥3a¥t 8/64-40 L=21.2 i
50 58-6092120-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 vFiy 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
al S5-6092120-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 vriy’ 9/64-40 L=21.2 {
52 55-6111140-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 2
53 SS§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEFZYT 11/64-40 L=T7 1
o4 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4 ,5X8X0.5 E3% 4 3 4.5X8XG.5 i
56 B3511-221-D00 BED OIL PREVENT PLATE At YRR N Y |
56 55-T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF:Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 3
57 HX-0022300-00 ADJUSTABLE BUSH ¥ AT I 0.04

- —



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS
¥ ElR

I B4005-221-P0O0 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Yey$hnr14 i
2 84007-221-D00 X SLIT PLATE XFa9zI9hq4 1
3 B4008-221-D00 Y SLIT PLATE Yina9zdyh{k 1
4 B4022-221-D00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP T59h=7 WSy 3
5 ¥ B4130-221-DA0-A FRAME SENSOR CABLE ASM. M7 eE-7-7" 0 1
5 HA-0045800-00 PUSH SWITCH T 9V 1A 9F I
7 B4110-210-D00-A STOP SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 179 F4YI49F MY H1A I
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VASLNNIS 2
9 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7Ah bV i
10 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR 21345 1
11 SL-4031091-SC ~ SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IR YAR 1
12 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIFY AR 1
13 SL-6040892-TN  RBOLT B RIRIRITIE R 2
14 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT B RVRUINITHE R 2
15 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYhy7HE" A M4X0,7 L=6 2
16 SH-G040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 I¥HyTHE A M4X0.7 L=6 p)
17 S85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 6
18 SS-7090850-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ThYSEY 9/64-40 L=8 ]
19 $§-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YEYI3RY' 11/64-40 L=T7 2
20 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 o 2l Shey 0 0 P2 2
21 B2703-210-000 BUSHING ALy F4a 7 v 1
22 B4120-221-D00 X CABLE GUARD Xr=-7 29 - 1
23 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Favaayyh A 1
24 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRLIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

- 91 —



13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T 7 B

N\

\

\

-J

\

29
28
REF, K0  NOTE _  PARTNO. | BESCRIPTION %t _ oA oL Qty |
1 01 B4701-221-DAO SOLENGID VALVE A ASH. FUUY AT VALY 1
2 PE-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASTNG VALVE IzFAF FuTIaty n
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNIOX n-71zty (1
4 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEROID VALVE 55 b vy Ay (1)
5 PY-1503031-00 SOLENQID VALYE Fuyay (1)
5 PYV-G150050-00 SOLENOTD VALVE INSTALLIRG BASE 7 7y A YRIFEAT R (D
7 02 R4702-221-DA0 SOLENGID VALVE B ASM, Fyy N yByE 1
8 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVF, 3227 3 YTIN Y (2)
9 PI-3010405-05 HALF UNTON n-yazdy (2)
10 PV-15028380-00 5 PORT SOLEKGID VALVE 55 -bF uy Ay (2)
Tl BY- 150209100 SOLENGID VALVE F Iy Ay {7}
12 PY-9156050-60 SOLENOLD VALVE INSTALLING BASE F oy A vhIPEA - (1}
13 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. ALY 1b-4 93 1
14 G8124-278-000 ATR PRESSUE SWITCH 7YY A17F {1y
15 PF-0552040-R0 FILTER REGULATOR HHAAVY ab-4 (1)
16 PI-3050652-02 TEE T35 74— V]
17 EX-0346100-4¢ HOUSIKG eyt (1}
18 FEA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND Fotunt (5}
19 PX-$500090-00 PLUG 75 {1
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT R ] {3)
71 §L-4040891-5C SCREW H L=8 T I 39% A 05y 14 7
22 SL-4051091-5C SCREW M5%0.8 L=10 Fa' a3y kAR MBXO.G L 2
23 5L-9082093-SE SCREW & yoepoE AR i
24 B8211-206-060 FiLTER INSTALLING PLATE 7eh% IR 1
25 01  BT-(0400251-EB URETHANE, HOSE, BLACK WS- In 6.5
76 BT-G600401-EH TCUEE FI-T 5
27 {X-0023300-00 CLip oLy M b 7
28 ¥M-6080721-SE XUT M8 urhyFIL HB i
79 WP-0871602-5E WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 €590 & 8.7XI8X1.6 1
30 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER L7 a3 1
31 1  BI-30B0400-02 QUICK COLPLIRG TIaTFIY T 2

KOTE (iE&)

01.., FOR 2A ADSS,DHS
02... FOR 24 ADSL, DHL

- 99 —

LA ADSS, IHSH
24 ADSL, DELR



14. TABLE COMPONENTS

-93 —



REF.N0 _ _NOTE _  _PART RO, ___ ____ DESCRIPTILON _  _____._ R T SR Qty_ |
1 B8101-221-DAG  STAND ASH, ¥oryr Y ]
2 B8102-221-DA0  UPPER STAND COMPL, URES LS N (2)
3 BB103-221-DA0  STAND COMPL. YFayda (2)
4 B8153-221-D00  CASTER SvyR4- {4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 YFah (1
6 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YE Y¥ay (2)
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE Pk TP ALY (4)
8 1706-07402 NUT 443739} (4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM, TV YAA-73 (4)

10 B8110-373-N00  CAP 7 M A A BT (4)

11 NNM-6120003-SE~ NUT M12 nIAFFIT Mi2 332 (4)

12 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT $ b 3ERYRIE b (16)

13 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 0 2IXNYHIE BD (20)

14 B811¢-221-D00  OIL RESERVQIR RN Y 1

15 B8201-221-D00  TABLY F-7" B 1

6 TA-1060504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAYY 1

17 111-55108 DRAWER LRy Y 1

18 [11-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bRy Hx 2

19 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING ARMIA - B A F 2

20 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIRFITH by -3 4 i

21 B8115-215-000  FRANE BRACKET BAR VAT I O 1

22 B8I62-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B J74- 7' 3590 2

23 B8168-215-000  BRACKET BASE VIR 7 Fhyh A -3 1

24 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER F UV AR ]

25 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1

26 BO121-012-000 OIL CAN 7T Sy 1

27 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IYIV-F PUIEY 1

28 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LRY VAN - 1

29 GS151-171-000  CUSHION F¥yaYy 2

30 MTJ-HS000008 SCREW SET -4 BIEX AN 43 4

31 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef A2A7 T 2

32 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Efr apay 7 2

33 SK-1382501-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 529" D=3.8 L=25 1

34 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 FhesRy D=3.1 L:IG 6

35 SK-3311600-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IAT73Y D=3.1 L=16 2

36 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 1=16 YAL73Y D=3.1 L=16 1

37 SK-3452500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YARI3Y D=4.5 L=25 4

38 $8-6110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 v33y 11/64-40 1=5 2

39 S$S-T110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 L3Ry 11/64-40 L= 4 2

40 $8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyHrE b 15/64-28 L=11 4

41 B8160-223-000 GAS SPRING YRV I

42 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A Y7%- 7" 39 A 2

43 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN V7H- FEVY S 1

44 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 L% 4k 3y 4wl 8.4X15.5 2

45 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER IR 3 S ¥k M6 2

16 NM-606G002-SE  RUT M6 nyhyFI N6 21 P

47 SM-9061403-5C  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhyE kb M6 L=14 2

48 WP-0820816-8D  WASHER 8. 2X16X0.8 vz 8.2X16X0.8 2

49 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR NS AN TR 2

50 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X%4 bo B 5 TX20X4 2

— 924 -



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL TR B RR

-
1 -
-~
-~
-
~
-
-

|
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
| 4
|
|
| 5 55
|
l
|
' 1
!
|
I E
| .
} L~
L
REF. N0 = NOTE = PARTN. ~____ PESCRIFPTION b v & 4 8ty
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IPAFVIF(I) i
2 329-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FISEYIANE (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ADYX¥OTE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {M%90% Soyyay (2)
& 226-30804 SPOOL REST ASEIs (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢313y MG L=15 (2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMFE UARFY {(2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE 2 2 A (1)
9 229- 30507 SPOOL REST ARM M5 07 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {haFd v (o) ()
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hR78 TI% 7 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3y M5 L=1d (2)
13 N¥-6050001-SE  NHT M5 w73y Mb (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 12478 9(34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 433¢ (2)
16 WS-G5I0002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 $3)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 vk Mb (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyArFYh M16X1.6 1¥1 (2
19 We-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 bsE A 3 17X30X2.6 {2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER PRF PR O16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
71 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER ThaFE Tk 9yva A (2)

— 95—



16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
#ER Y 7 2B

REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTRG. = _ __ DESCRYPTION _ _ _______x v _ A A4 _______4
1 01 MB510-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASM. AT 3543 I
2 02 M8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASM, YE¥R IES3 1
3 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, VIEER VI3 (N
4 01 M3005-580-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YIEn 3= (77 V) (n
5 02 M3005-580-008  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) VIER 3RY-h (147 V) (n
6 M9012-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH, TN R S ES ()
7 M1030-580-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YORE v IAUEY-Z {1}
8 MIQ031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VRS IAS Ry - 203 {n
9 Mi031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE vtk 9 IR Rr-2 (D
10 M1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET ARSI (2)
11 M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE N ESIVAES {n
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 YT Y3y D=3-24 L=10 (6}
13 M8541-580-0A0  LCD ASM. IXYITvaNY” ¥43 (n
14 ¥1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM, VIR ah Iy {ari |
15 SK-3413201-8F  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 TAES3Y D=4.1 L=32 2
16 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 b3¥ A 3 5X10.5X1 2
NOTE (#EE) 01....FOR JAPAN g4
02....FOR EXPORT i A

— 926 —



17.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

-97 —



REF.NO . _NOTE __RARTNO. .. DESCRIPTLON . ey A A oty
1 H3601-580-0A0 MATN CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. HATR§N" ¥CP3 1
2 01 H8604£-592-0B0 PORER CIRCUET BOARD ASYM. PORER¥n v93 3
3 02 H3604-592-ABD FOWER CTRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWER%M ¥A2Z H
4 H9012-581-AAC THERKAL SWITCH F-vAR{FFATI (1)
5 §1,-4030681-8F SCREW M3 L=6 FaT a3y AR M3 1=6 (1)
b HBB05-THI-0AD THOC CIRCUTT BUARU ASH, PHECRA V73 1
7 8L-4030681 -8F SCRER M3 1L=6 FAT 3 BAR M3 L=6 [@)]
8 N3012-581-0A0 THERMAL SFITCH F-vAR(T#73 (1)
9 EA-9500801-00 CABLE. BAKD YrEvnt v (n

13 M1014-583-000 CONNECTOR ROLDER PLATE I37Ah AR 1
11 N2001-530- [ATTRG RUBBER FDDE 977374 q
12 01 N3005-511-00A SEAL A WFURRIT vANF ¥-AA H
i3 02 H3002 - 530-00B SEAL B bFYRRYT LAt i-A B 1
14 MB510G-581-0A0 FAN ASM. FAK2Z 1
15 Dt M3901-581-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. F Uy uRIVIAZY 1
16 U2 WE9UT-580-BAD-& TRANSFURNER B ASH, F77ABT Y 1
17 178-45009 CORD FITTIRG PLATE a-3 pRA{E 1
18 02 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL FEv-72-4 1
19 02 CY-3001900-01 LAREL ¥rr o rar4ary-A(31.8) L
24 E9567-319-000 EARTH HARK T-A V-7 2
Z U1 BK-GIRE5TU0-80 TERMINAL BASE 8F Fv7a{ 8P i
22 G2 KK -0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4 2
23 HK-G096300-10 FILTER TiA3- 1
24 HX-Q005600-0B SPACER s -4 4
25 HX-0014700-0C SPACER in -3 4
26 HE-JUI3E00-09 SPACZR Zn ¥ S
27 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 92 l
28 HX-0041009-00 BUSH 7 5¥a 1
29 NM-3034000-5F FLAKGE NUT 73y b M3 4
30 KK-3040520-5F FLANGE, NUT M4 TFY 4
KH S9622-TI0-000 “WICRO FLOPPY DIST BEVICE P70 7 {ATIF 1
32 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 Fnt 233" kAA M3 L=6 4
33 51.-5030681-8F SCREW M3 L=6 FATIRF £AR M3 =6 4
H SL-4040881-8F SCREW ¥4 L=8 AR AR M4 L=8 4
35 SL-1030891-5C SCRER M3X8 FAT 333 kAR M3 L=8 4
E - SCREN M4 X8 FaT TRy BEAT WAROCT =6 3
37 SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fat Iy tAZ M4 L=10 H
38 a1 SL-4041081-8F SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fat2dy wAA M4 L=10 2
39 2 5K-4031851-8R SCREW a2y K3 1=18 4
40 02 BS-0310702-XS SPRIKG WASHER AR A 3.1X5,9%X0.7 4
41 SL-3041091-5C SCREW ¥4 1=1D Farayy AR FAXD.T 1=T0 2
42 SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 1=10 FAT 33y AR M4X0.7 L=10 6
43 SL-4041091-8C SCRER ¥4 L-10 Fat 33y kA2 M4X0,7 L=10 2
44 55,-4041281-8F SCREW M4 [=12 Far 3y MK0.T L=l2 tAR 4
45 51-4051081-8§F SCREW M5 L=10 B AR 4
et “SH-U040607-8C SCREW H3X0.7 i=6 Py RIX0.TL=6 2
47 SK-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PR3} M4X0.7 L=G 4
48 SK-1044060- 34 SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 7335 M4X0.7 L=40 4
49 M9023-580-04A0 FDD EARTt CORD ASM. FDD7-2%¥23 H
50 51.-4030681-8F SCRER M3 L=6 FA 33 ¥AA M3 L=6 1
al “HERTZ- - ARD B ASK. SERVOFA" YBIS 1
52 SK-9041050-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 aarE b H4X0.7 L=14 1
53 WP -0430800-SC WASHER M4 v 3 b Avh M4 i
54 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 [=10 Far 2Ry bAR B4XOLT 1L=10 4
55 KY-3040520-SF FLANGE NET M4 73vy 19 4
56 EA-UD00BUT-00 CABLE BAKD PEATIAYTS ]
57 ES607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFVh - (¥3-) 1
58 H8640-510-00A CABLE CLTP - AT 2
5% 03 HA-0030300-0A SWETCH R{9¥ 1
(1] HA-0042500-00 SWIICH A5 1
61 [+ CE-JR0I00T-0T ~TARGER LABEL TSHALLT 7 YN RN A(TaY) T
62 05 G6705-152-U0A LABEL 1A 9-7 1
63 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 UrhzIN M6 132 4
64 SK-3382001-3E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vAR73Y' D=3.8 L=20 4
65 8L-4041091-8C SCREW M4 =10 Fa IR RAZ M4X0.7 1=10 2
bb SH-3065052 -TC SCREW TRY, HG L=b{ q
67 WP-0651901 -5C HASHER L3R 4
68 5-06:0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,.2X1.5 LS A M 0] 4
69 06 #R-0014900-0A CLAMP FILTER 7397 FhE 1
10 06 BN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) Fav7 TAA 1
77 [H3 EA-SRI0B01-00 CABLE BAND FELYISRAN !
72 06 EA-8500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ¥y vh 150 1
73 06 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLEP Freynt ap 1
74 07 HAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE I3 AR A 2
75 07 5K-35612001-8F ®O00B SCREW TAEYRY D=5.1 L=20 2
K] [E) HYGOT-580-4A0 — 170 ERLARGEMENT URTT A7ASY, /0 37F3F1=9hATT I
77 08 HI032-580-040 1/0 CORD (RED) ASH. 1/03-p (Fh)73 1
T8 08 ¥8033-530-0A0 1/0 CORD (BLACK) ASM. 1/03-V ()73 H
79 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 ¥ayant vh 180 3
an ¥1001-581-000 CONTROL BOX k¥ a3z 1
) NIUUZ-581-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVERASK, X IF IR T
82 H1003-5581-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL iy 3% 2220 3 3
83 Ein04-581-900 VENTILATION COVER Fukdn - i
84 Ki005-581-000 FDIN INSTALLING PLATE FDDY Y27 {4 1
KOTE (i:38) ol.,..FOR 100~200Y 100~ 200V
0Z.,, FOR 3180V 380VH
03.., .FOR 280V 3-PHASE 380Y 34M
04....FOR 100~ 200V(JAPAK) 100~200V (BAR H
05, ,..FOR 100~200V(EXPORT) 100~200V (& E) Al
06....FOR 380Y{JE) IBOVAI(JEA)
B7....FOR 1-PHASE o3 0]
G&....0PTION FdFray

—~ 98 ~



18. WIRING DIAGRAM

RO

_ Lavt gy [TEGT

1

HAIT

RSY NYd ANENAYH
qar 1
66d @ |
&6T - o |
- = o |
w — " (=13
o
o W W “ o3
o e
1 wud & iy W | _ _ $INNO4 YN — “ o -
vEr ZEr SNVAL n¥3L ™ . . -
; ger o = @ 2
RSY CHvOg e - - f~
wd X LIN9¥1D ¥3M0d | ooy — o w _ _
Ler  ggr ger
PEF EEM oer[[1 : IER:
_
j_ C < = _ =0
o
L T = m | -
i |  B— LT T | gzr i
vzr oLr _w sr er mw_m_u mm
r——" i "RSY Qg¥vod _ _ T
LLr LiN0¥13 0A¥3S
_ "“M et %m:. _ 6t 4OLOW
| H
(I S her erll I 003 | oauas
_ tgr
~_| q...ﬁD J@
o o0 _
oK diM n_,_
" zir -
- |on Ayt ‘RSY a¥vD0E gir aa4
A_» LIND¥1D NivR
-l |
o _
o e -
— oo
W | | ]
9404 ] SL Qm:. g | “msy auvos| _
B¥0X M% [y 1112919
, T %)\_ »:,: ;mt. NO1LY¥Y¥3d0 m
: i _ N
JIS W mmmuu_, _ _ o _ Nh% ag1 m
_ 3 _ !
@ _ @ | | Lir ]
290 _ - — M
_ | | M
(€= | i =) _ _ |
| N | {L33HS 13NVd
o e | NO I L¥¥3d0 W
. .

— 99—



REF. KO = XOTE ___PARTNO, _ ________ bgscRrRIPTLON . _] LS A Qy_ .
1 MS001-581-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-%#5-7" 143 1
2 ¥9002-581-0AC  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Iya-4 Fayh4y-7 B3 1
3 M9003-581-0A0 S, VALVE CONNECTING CABLE ASH. FIUY N yFANyLh-7" AR 1
4 08 M2008-581-0A0  SOLENOIB VALVE CABLE A ASM, FIUBN -7 MA 1
5 09 M9009-581-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE B ASM. FYYATYE-7 B3 1
6 MO004-581-0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASM. FeHN 5-7 A3 1
7 01 M9028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, FRUE -7 MR 1
3 02 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, FOUE V-7 AR 1
] 03 M9024-530-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUYET vE-7t b 100VaRs3 1

10 04 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SQURCE CORD ASM. 100Vany" vy va-p 73 l
11 04 H9034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASK. 100Vay7-Za-}" 73 1
12 ¥9005-581-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM, N RRE-AY -7 B3 1
13 M9006~581-040  FARTH CABLE ASM. b7 -7 IR 1
14 0b M9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORIDN ASM. FruTYEIBIa-b 2R l
15 N9007-581-0A0  SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. b7 ¥VR-Fa9r -7 B3 1
16 06 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH *y¥ i
17 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH Ay 1
18 M8601-580-CA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. MAINSN ¥CP3 1
19 07 M8604-592-080 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, POWERFM ¥73 1
20 0f M8604-592-ABO  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWEREN YASS 1
21 M8605-581-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCYA* v23 1
22 07 M8901-581-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. SV MV VY . VA 1
23 01 M8901-580-BA0-A TRANSFORMER B ASM. hovABSR 1
24 M5002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERVOF ¥4 vBa-p* 43 1
25 M8005-680-0A0  MP POWER CORD ASM. MPs" ¥' ¥a-1' 73 l
26 M9007-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASHM. PMDCYy3* 92-p 73 I
27 MD008-5680-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASH, SERVOIYT #3-} 73 i
28 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM, FDD 7 ¥4 va-p' 73 1
29 M901i0-580-0A0  FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FOD ¥va ya-3 73 l
30 07 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. N¥Z7" vt va-p P 1
31 01 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A WYAF i v~ AR i
32 07 MB5022-580-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. Foubtva-yorR 1
33 01 MS027-580-0A0-A POWER CORD ASM. FoUEva-b iR 1
34 M8602-590-BA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. SERVOXn” vB73 ]
35 M0031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF ¥¥" vAI-b" 43 1
36 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM, FANF2974a-1" 73 1
37 ‘M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. ARV T PA-R ] 1
38 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. VA EUNVEE -1

NOTE (7E3)

01....FOR 380V

62....FOR 100-~200Y 3-PHASE
03....FOR 100~200V 1-PHASE
04....FOR I00V{JAPAN)
05....FOR 100V

46, .., FOR 380V 3-PHASE
07....FOR 100~200V

08,...FOR SOLID TYPE FEEDING FRAME

380V

100~ 200V 3 #24
100~ 200V #HH
100V (B4&) H
100V

380V 3 HIH
100~ 200V

— 2 A

0%....FOR SEPARATE TYPE FEEDING FRANE gt 2 H

- 30—



19. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
RE N - EA IR RS

i 01 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. ARG W VK] 1

2 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TyhALyT (2)
3 M1012-5806-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE A SWRIYI4A A (1
4 ST-5041051-8N SCREW A7k viy (4}
5 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VYN VM (4)
5 HE-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ny yh 10P (n
7 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vey o h-3Hh (4)
8 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP VENAS P 1) i (B
9 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATI3Y bAR M4 L=8 m
10 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER A 437 ) (2}
t M8910-581-000 SERVICE FLOPPY DISC §-b AT (AN 1

12 02  M8509-580-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. VAAR A ST E 1

13 03  MB599-580-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. A 79 HLVALS 1

14 02 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FOUFY LATY 7R A (0
15 03 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B FyiYeayy 74 B (1)
16 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 I 9AhY t2-A 2A {n
17 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A Ry k1-% (1
1% HF-0041050-P0 FUSE b2-7 (1
12 HF-0041010-00 FUSE 10A va-2" 10A (n
20 HF-0041080-P0 FUSE 84 ba-2' 8A (n
21 01 H8590-513-04aA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AT RALYF 23 ]
22 0f  MS031-580-0A0 2-PEBAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. PITVINE S 50 DA b T A £ ]
23 0F GPK-470010AB 3-PEPAL ASM. RIENE i W £ ]

24 01 N9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. A RRELIF AVEVE -7 MR 1

NOTE {#:3) 01....SELECTIVE PART EARER M
02....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200VH
03....FOR 380V 380VH

—31—



20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
IR R

31— @ @

3

@
&
5—&
14~16 82y
i3 30—& (& & 1135
it e 17
22~25
1
19~21 [T 7] 26 27

| |
18 { !
I |
L]

REF,NO  NOTE  PARTRO. DESCRILPTILON t.y_ A 4 Gty
1 BYL1OL-221-D00 GRIP LA 1
Z 191-G2258 THREAD GUIDE ASM, F {V7¥H F 22 1
3 B1131-528-000 FELT {F7vH (R 1
4 il BL170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET AR ahnt -3} 1
5 08 B1626-850-000 %%{US?ING NUT ¥ - F3-bykt - Frb 6
[ BI806-ZIT- BBIN Fry T
T 04 B2567-22E-000 PLASTIC BLANK T ARFINT Ty 2
8 o1 B2569-220-G00 BINGE PIN FFAFPE P IV 37V 2 4
9 B2564-223-C0C SPONGE PES eI VERE Y i

HY B2691-220-000 RURBER SHEET AA3138 2" AY-} 1
13! 03 BIG18-221-000 FLASTIC BLANK IR AFIIGT FAF AT I0 4
12 B3191-480-000 IRIVER b F{n - 1
13 B319OE-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX T YN T 1
14 BS109-555-000 SCRER DRIVER, LARGE AT 2 I
15 BS110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, ¥IDDLE AN - (F19) {
-Z- SCREW GRIVER, SWALL FIiA T (33-) T

17 B8113-412-000 WRENCH (8X10) Y3-2° F AN F(53-) 1
13 PO121-22¢-040 GFLER (CONTAINING NO.2 QIE) 774y NO24y 1
19 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL [MEVESE A S CEEY) 1
20 GCT-02006000 REXAGONAL SPANNER 62y - and 1
2T JTUG8-U00-00F HEXAGONAL WRENCH REY (Z¥N7 ayAFE dan b2y 3
22 {5 NC-2005016-92 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 2100-2 i
- 23 i} ¥C-3720011-92 NEEDLE $Y335% #110-2 §Y33556 4110-2 i
24 06 MOP-17081802 NEEDLE DPZI7#18-2 BPX1T74#18-2 i
25 05 MBF-50081402 NELDLE DPX5%14-2 DPX5714-2 1
Z0 FR-G000100-00 HOSE BANT FAn IV I
27 PJ-3695%00-01 SOCKET AT F99b 1
28 07 55-1004510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1783 9/64-40 L5 4
9 08 S$§-21L1010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.6 W37 11/64-49 L=0.5 §
30 08 S8-7080410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 The3Ey 8/64-40 k=25 4
3t ST-TOR0YI0-3F SCREW &/64-40 [="8.% W73 0/64-40 L=8.5 I
32 08 w9 -0450000-3D WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 7t A 3 4.5%8X0.5 6
33 9 BIE70-215-008 AUXILIARY COYER SHEET nI{3 k3 adn - 3-b 1
34 gz B2057-215-D00 PLASTEC BLANR IIRFR9T 2 2
15 01 B2618-215-D00 PLASTIC BLANK 28 vAYXINT IR0 FYY 4

NOTE (33}

01,..,FOR 215DSL, BHL
02,,..FOR 215D35,DHS
03,,..FOR 221DS1., DHL
04...,FOR 221D35, DS
05,...FOR 2A ABSS,DSE
06....FOR 2A ABHS, DHL
07....FOR ZA ABSS,DHS
08,...FOR 2A ABSL, BHL
0%..,.FOR 215D
10,.,.FOR 221D

215DSL , DRLA]
Z15DS8, DHSA
221DSL, BHL]
221DS8, DHSF
2A ADSS,DSLE]
24 ADHS, AL
24 ADSS,BHSH]
24 ADSL, BHLA
216BA]

221D



21. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

A7V B

14 15 i6

13

TR RO

23°24-59-60

25-40

62

262761

10~12:52~54

=0}
(st}

a

o

a

- 33 -



REF. N0 _ NOTE _ _ _PART NG,  _ _ _ . ____._ DESCREIEPTILON  ______.. LR S Gty _ _
1 B1601-210-DOB-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B IH%¥1B 1
2 BI60I-210-D0OC-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C HA¥ic i
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E FHA4IE 1
4 Bi601-210-DOF-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FhtyF H
5 B1817-210-DAA SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. A Fhht yAgIASYa 1
i BI817-210-DAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. . Fh AP CHyT I
7 Bi&17-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D Il TASIDYYY 0 1
8 03 B2120-215-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE YL FHIVIFIR 1
g 03  B4150-210-DA0 WiPER RELAY CABLE ASM. AARFTLIN —Fadi{h-7" M3 1

10 02 B2552-221-DDA LOWER PLATE MY 339 1
11 02  B2552-221-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK LT TIE R A D) 1
12 02 B2552-221-D0C LOWER PLATE BLANK {0.5MM) FROAT FHC0, M) 1
13 B2587-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A4} FIAyzan v4 f{A) 1
14 B2588-228-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 4913y Vi 4 (B 1
15 B2595-220-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET FAFrad y-h 1
16 B2595-220-008 FRESSER CLOTH SHEET B */4$137 3-b B 1
17 B2555-221-DAA LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE ASM, MLEE NP YL VA 1
18 B2555-221-D0A LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE JRLALYIELH (1}
19 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD ey YA (2)
20 $§-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 vE$733° 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
21 SH-6060802-1P SCREW W6 L=8 UyRITIE A M6 L=8 (2
232 WP-0611626-5p WASHER 15X6X1.6 34 ] (2)
23 02  B2620-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE RIAIIYRTET Fua{(F ¥ 7)) 1
24 02  B2621-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE AIKBIINITT Fvd 1
25 02 B2622-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT YERIRF 7 (Y T t
26 02 B2623-221-000 FFEBING FRAME BLANK,LEFT YRIZER U7 5 (X 3T I
27 02  B2626-221-000 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME BLANK 25 VASIIWYRYIT Fvh 1
28 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT SrY2ARITIAN BLAIR 73 1
29 B2630-215-0A0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT M YIFFITYAN LA 973 1
30 B2640-215-0B0 CLAMP ASM. YYRYF J3vP 43 1
31 B5116-210-000 CLANF TLEVER SRR 7377 LR - [#))
32 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v74 ¥ 3 6.5X13%0.8 (2)
33 B2640-215-0A0 FEEDING FRAME RLANK RIGHT PYATFATT VIRAR S AFIT 3N (0
34 B2640-215-AA0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT YyAYFAN T VIHARSRFLIT IR (1
35 B2643-215-0A0 SETTING PLATE ASM. b7 L -ho3 ®3)]
36 B5115-210-000 FEEPING FRANE CLANP LEVER JRTY FFYT N - @)
37 B2645-215-000 LOWER PLATE YyASFIAL YL (2)
38 B2641-215-0A0 SLIDE ASM. 2748 43 I
19 $5-6150610-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 b33y 15/64-28 L=5.5 )
40 01 B2622-215-B00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT YhUIIY 7 IVa(Y 7)) 1
a1 B2582-221-0A0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASK. ReybATIsz I
42 B2584-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE hyddIoT4a (L
43 B2583-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE erdA3rvasa (D
44 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) RIA%c3Y ¥¥ 4 (B) (n
45 B2646-215-000 TAPE EEVE S a8 (1
a6 B2583-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE Py {14 (D
47 B2589-215-000 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER HIhAFIAN -4~ (D
48 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TTAY N7 {2
49 B2581-221-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER FIX PLATE ASHM PeIbAFIIFA{ 453 1
50 B2581-221-100 CASSETTE PRESSER FIX PLATE Ay SR LR (1
51 BE560-372-000 BUTTON CLANP STOP PIN TYETY 5L ¥ (D
52 0l B2552-215-DDA LOWER PLATE BLANK YRERT FYI{F ¥ ) !
53 0f B2552-215-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK YALA7 Gy (% 3 7)) 1
54 01 B2552-215-D0C LOWER PLATE BLANK(D,5MM) SHEHT Ty (0, 5MN) 1
55 B2555-215-DA0 LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE ASM, FRLRR VIR Y 1
58 B2555-215- 100 LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE YARNIYELA (D
57 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD BYY Y {2}
58 §8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
59 0f B2620-215-D00 FEEPING FRAME BLANK PLATE FIRGLINTIT Fya (¥ # 7Y) 1
60 01 B2621-215-D00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE RIAFEINITT (% 4 3%) 1
51 61 B2623-Z15-100 FEEDING FRANE BLAWK, LEFT INIZ R ICE L) I
62 01  B2626-215-D00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 2B VATV T T 1
63 04  B4131-221-DA0 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. YOYT IRy 7" A3 1
NOTE (7E32) 01,...FOR 215D 215D

02....FOR 221D 221D

03....PART TO BE USED TOGETHER 7 B 1 D 40 5

04... NECESSARY WHEN USING HD-0019300-00( 74 V457 %)

HD-0019300-00(PHOTO INTERRUPTER) Mifmsi-a=

- 34 —



22, AMS—221D/215D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS
AMS—221D./215DA-T x5 A5y FHEEHTLER

(Caution) Please understand that the standard stitch specifications
of the current AMS-2AAD cannot be modified to the perfect
stitch specifications of the AMS-2AAD.

(% E ) BHNARS-2AADEERTYFHEADANS -2AADR - 710 b ATy FUBAREC LA BETUT A Aua
CTETAEW,

- 35—



REF.NO __NO¥E __PARTNO, _ . DESCRIPTLON _____ . __] vy oA 4L Qty |
1 01  B1406-215-P0D THREAD GUIDE H THEIIONYE T 1
2 B1191-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL PR -4 1
3 B1201-221-D0A MAIN SHAFT,TYPE P Py 993 7 1
4 B1401-210-D00 NEEDLE.BAR, TYPE P PY3onlE 7 1
5 B1811-221-DAA LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPL,,TYPF P PyI0 YT IAY ANEYI Y 1
4 EI3T4-Z15-F00 SHUTTLE AN I
7 BI226-552-000 ROLLER FELT Ik} 4
B B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT ¥I7474 1
9 B1812-215-P00 SHYTTLE DRIVER 20 1
10 B1854-210-DAG P INNER HOOX PRESSER JUMCTION PYIMIAE vAYLYYT Y 1
TI BISIR-215-P00 SHUTTLE SE L] T
12 B1852-210-DA0 P BOBBIN CASE ASM. PYIOE b vh-A43 !
i3 BIB16-210-DAD UPPER SPRING ASY, PYIGAAD” ¥09A* 393 1
14 B1816-210-D00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING,TYPE P ISEUYT F R L] (1}
15 B1840-210-D00 LOOP RECEIVING PLATE g7h-7" Gh44 (D
16 BIRET-210-T0 TOWER THREAD ROLDER b Z2S VAEE] (I
17 85-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 v93y 3/32-56 L=2 {2)
18 $§-6090420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v33y 8/64-40 =4 (2)
19 $5-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b5y 9/64-40 L=4 2
20 B2430-221-D00 T. TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR,P Pyay fENVITE Y 1
I B2330- Z15-PAU CONNECTING ARNASH, I YEIT 773 9 1
22 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW ¥ yay i
23 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 BIREHY 11/64-40 I
24 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW vy I
25 02  B2425-215-PAD NEEDLE PLATE ASM. NIV 1
75 00 BZ4Z5-Z1%-PAB NEEDLE PLATE &SH., H RIMEPEC(H) 1
27 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE LY RS (1)
28 02  B2426-215-P0A NEEBLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 nIFHE AP (216} (1)
2§ 01  B2426-215-PB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 nTHE fb (932.0) (D
30 B2424-215-PO0 COUNTER ENIFE I7{AZ {1
K| BI37T-¢15-PAD NOVING RNTFE ASY. T ORI Y [§))]
32 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR (1)
33 B2415-215-PAD TRIMMING LEVER ASM, {SMALL) AL {330 B9t Y (1)
u B2414-215-PAD MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH IR - (& { )y ()
35 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD SILFIN (1)
38 B2417- 280~ 000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT X LA =7 7 (1)
37 $8-1060210-TF SCREF 3/32-56 L=2.2 $733 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2)
38 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZREHEC (n
39 (3 B2423-28C-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MoAZEF D (1}
44 03 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UAZE B % (1
a1 03 B2473-280-00F WOVING KNTFE WASHER' F FAAFF R E (-
42 03  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G P eARR R G (1)
43 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW boAZE VEY (1)
44 §§-7060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALTEY 3/32-56 1L=3 (2)
45 58-6110430-TP SCRER §1/64-40 L= 4.0 v33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
B SS-TTTO740-TF SCREW 1{764-30 L=7 Y53y 11764-40 L=7 (1)
47 ®P-0450846-SP WASHER iy i i (1}
48 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTENG LEVER RENG IS VRNV (1}
49 02  Bi405-221-D00 THREAD GUIDE A AE O{hTYH A I
50 B2431-215-P0O0-4A THREAD CONNECTION PLATE ML o I
Y SS-GITIOGZ-TF SCREW aTar73% Bh -
52 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT {bh-¥% 1
53 B1804-280-000 BALAXCE CRANK PIX FUe Y 2y I
54 B1805-210-D0A P LOWER SHAFT 0SCILLATOR Pyanyey skA7u2 1
55 B2107-210-DAA P WIPER ASYM, PHAO7{n" - 73 1
TF FITO7-210-D0A P WIPER PyATTIR = SV
57 B1901-280-0B0 1.INK BALANCE ASM. VyrFvety i3 1
58 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =M R AT (n
59 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING IR -LAt - A FIY (1)
80 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUE Yy 4ur (1)
61 BI04~ 280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD RIE RS InI a1
62 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ 2305 S (1)
63 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK Ny -p3vy (H
64 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Wyl v (1

NOTE {({E7d)

01....FOR 2A ADHS,DHL
02....FOR 2A ADSS,DSL
03....SELECTIVE PART

2A ADHS, DHLA
2/ LDSS, DSLA
IR

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF STANDARD STITCH

AMS-ZA AD.

LEMAOAIL, NS 2ZAADNREAT Y FEEHBTT,

— 36 —



23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEHH) A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D,)can be ordered with the
ohsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

XEEME , AYRev. No HECBBIAY,
BAOLRENGVEEOGAR, BB NLARTH, JHITEET, 29317401

No.1248-[02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBNB5/D:0bsoleted partsHBS&/E:Erratunil

(" [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No, Rev. . PagelRef, Parts No. A
* No, | B INo. & i * Mo, | H INe. & &

D 01 G 56 {HD-0013500-00 A 02 ¢ 56 |HD-0019300-00

D 01 21 5|{B4130-221-DAC0 A 02 21 5(B4130-221-DA0-A

A 02 34| 63 |B4131-221-DA0

—37 -~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE, REF PART NO PAGE REF
EE "5 N S N B H___NO B H__NO

A1230-500-000-A 6 14 Bi212-210-DG0 g 10 B1630-210-D00 8 4 B212(-215-0A0 34 8

A3216-001-00A 2 T8 Bi1213-210G-D00 6 1 B1631-210-D00 8 17 B2130-216-b00 11 11

Bi214-210-D00 6 2 B1632-210-100 8§ 14 B2301-210-D00 14 1

BP-3000000-00 10 15 B1215-210-D00 4] 8 B1633-210-D00 8 12 B2302-205-0AA 12 9

BP-3000000-00 20 21 B1216-210-D0OC 6 9 31634-210-000 8 50 B2302-280-0A0 12 8

BP-3000000-00 20 22 B1223-771-000 6 44 B1641-562-000 8 23 B2302-280-000 12 13

BP-3000000-00 20 23 B1226-652-000 36 7 B1642-210-D00 8 13 B2303-205-000 14 46

BP-3000000-00 20 24 B1230-210-D00 6 5 $1649-1681-000 8 28 B2303-280-000 12 23

BP-30000060-00 20 25 B1231-210-b00 6 3 Bi1649-161-000 12 25 B2304-2065-000 1§ 79

BP-3000000-00 20 26 B1232-210-D00 6 4 Bi649-161-000 4 45 B2304-210-D00 12 i

BP-3000000-490 20 27 B1401-210-A00 6 37 B1802-1836-000 16 29 B2305-205-000 12 11

BP-6000000-00 20 28 B1441-210-D00 36 4 B1802-210-B00 10 32 B2306-210-D0C 12 3

BT-0400251-EB 8 57 B1402-280-000 6 38 B1805-210-D0A 36 54 B2308-221-D00 12 2

BT-0400251-EB 18 22 B1403-280-000 6 42 B1805-210-D00 10 2 B2312-210-D00 14 15

BT-0400251-EB 18 63 B1403-372-000-A 18 [ B1806-210-D00 10 23 B2313-280-000 12 12

BT-0400251-EB 22 25 B1404-280-000 6 35 B1806G-210-D00C 32 & B2215-210-D00 12 4

BT-0600401-EB 22 26 Bi404-280-000 36 61 B1808-210-D00 10 26 B2401-210-D00 14 14

B1103-221-D00 2 3 B1405-210-000 6 39 BIR11-221-DAA 36 5 B2402-210-DO0 14 10

21104-221-D00O 2 2 B140Gh-221-D00 36 49 B1811-221-DA0 10 51 B2404-210-DA0 14 19

B81105-210-D00 2 g B140G-210-000 6 40 B1812-210-D00 10 20 B2407-210-D00 14 17

B1196-221-p00 2 3 B1406-215-P00 36 1 B1812-215-P0O 36 9 B32408-210-b00 14 13

Bi1107-221-D00 2 4 B1407-210-D00 6 30 B1813-980-000 10 9 B2409-210-B00 14 11

B1108-221-D0A 4 58 B1408-180-000 § 24 B1814-210-D06O 10 6 B2411-210-000 14 43

B1108-221-D00 4 i B1411-5562-0A0 6 43 B1814-215-P00 36 6 B2412-210-D0G0 14 12

BE109-221-DB00 2 5 B1411-804-A00 10 38 Bi1814-221-DA0 10 5 B2413-221-D00 14 18

B1110-221-DAD 4 2 Bl1411-804-A00 10 42 B1815-210-000 10 48 B2414-215-PAD 36 M4

Bl11E1-215-000 4 I6 Bl1411-804-A00 10 61 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2414-280-0A0 14 31

811§1-232-0060 2 10 B1411-804-300 1¢ 38 B1816-210-DA0 3 18 82416-215-PAD 36 33

BI1112-215-000 4 61 B1411-804-B00O 10 43 Bi816-210-D0OO 36 14 B2415-280-04A0 14 29

B1112-221-D00 4 3 B1411-804-B0Q 10 62 Bi816-280-000 i 30 B2416-210-0A0 14 30

B1113-223-C00 4 16 B1411-804-C00 10 40 B1816-280-000 18 21 B2416-280-000 14 28

B1113-224-000 4 17 B1411-804-C00 i0 44 B1816-280-000 18 45 B2416-280-000 36 48

B1115-215-000 4 18 B1411-804-C00 i0 63 B1816-280-000 18 50 B2417-210-000 14 33

B1115-232-0A0 14 3 B1411-804-D00 10 41 B1816-280-000 18 53 B2417-210-000 36 43

B1115-232-000 id 6 B1411-804-D00 10 45 B1817-210-DAA 34 5 B2417-280-000 14 42

B1i16-215-000 z2 11 B1411-804-100 10 G4 BI817-210-DAB 10 4 B2417-280-000 36 36

B1116-804-000 i4 47 B1411-804-000 6 33 BIBIT-210-DAC 34 6 B2418-215-P0O0 6 32

B1i17-210-D00 2 12 B1411-804-000 36 59 Bi817-210-DAD 34 T B2418-280-000 14 27

B1118-221-DAA 4 58 B1414-232-000 & 41 Bi818-210-DDA 10 21 B2421-210-AAQ 14 26

B1118-221-DAD 4 4 B1419-026-000 20 4 B1818-210-D0B 10 22 B2421-215-PAD 3B 31

B1121-224-000 4 18 B1501-127-000 8 25 B1818-215-P00 36 U B2423-280-00A 14 37

B1123-210-D0OO 2 13 Bi502-215-D00 4 863 B1819-280-000 1 49 B2421-280-00B 14 38

B1123-280-000 2 14 B1502-221-D00 4 54 B1820-210-D0O0 10 7 B2423-280-00C 4 39

B1125-210-D00 2 15 B1504-210-000 18 4 BIB20-215-PAO-A 10 16 B2423-280-00C 36 38

BE125-215-P00 2 16 B1504-215-D00 4 64 B1821-210-D00 10 8 B2423-280-00D 14 40

BE126-210-000 2 17 B1504-221-D0C 4 55 B1822-215-P00 10 17 B2423-280-00B 36 39

B1129-210-000 2 18 B1515-210-D00 10 65 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B2423-280-00F 6 40

B1131-528-000 32 3 BI519-026-00G 16 28 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B2423-280-00F 36 41

B1132-223-C00 4 20 Bi619-026-00G 34 19 B1836-210-D00 10 1 B2423-280-00G 36 42

B1143-210-000 2 85 B1519-026-00G 34 57 $1840-210-D00 B 15 B2424-210-000 14 25

B1144-210-000 6 16 B1527-681-000-A 8 54 B1841-210-D00 6 16 B2424-215-PO0 6 30

B1148-5556-000 2 Tb B1529-860-00C-A 2 72 B184G-221-D00 10 33 B2425-215-PAB 6 26

B1153-221-D0G 4 ) B1601-210-DOB-A 34 1 B1847-221-D00 10 59 B2425-215-PAO w25

Bi164-221-D00 4 6 B1601-210-DOC-A 34 2 B1849-221-D00 19 60 R2425-216-P00 6 27

B1155-221-D0C 4 ki B1601-210-POE 34 3 B1852-210-DA0O 38 12 B2425-215-000 14 22

B1156-221-D00 4 8 BIG0O1-210-DOF-A 34 4 B1853-512-00FE 18 84 B2425-221-DAA 14 20

B1157-215-000 4 21 B1601-210-D00-A 8 i B1854-210-DA0 w10 R2425-221-DAB 14 21

B1170-215-000 4 B2 B1603-210-D00 8 3 B1901-210-DAD 6 29 B2426-210-00A 14 23

B1170-215-000 32 33 B1604-221-D00 8 2 81901-214-DCO 6 28 B2426-210-00B i4 24

B1170-221-D00O 4 9 Bi606-210-D00 8 8 B1901-280-0B0 36 57 B2426-215-P0A 36 28

B1170-221-D00 32 4 B1607-210-D00 8 9 B1901-280-000 36 64 B2426-215-POR 6 29

B1178-191-0060 2 18 B1607-210-D00 8§ 55 B1903-210-000 6 31 B2430-215-PA0 36 21

B1180-221-D00 4 10 B1609-210-b090 8 5 B1903-280-000 6 60 B2430-221-D00 s 20

B1181-221-D0C 4 11 B1610-210-b00 8 ki B1903-552-000 6 34 B2431-215-P00-A 36 50

Bi182-221-100 4 12 Bi611-210-D00 8 16 B1903-552-000 36 62 B2432-215-P00 36 35

B1183-221-100 4 13 BI611-210-00A 8 286 B1904-280-000 6 36 B2440-210-D00 14 16

B1185-221-D00 4 60 Bi612-210-D00 8 6 B1904-280-000 36 53 B2504-221-D00 16 1

BII91-215-P00 36 2 Bi1620-221-D00 8 10 B1905-541-000 6 32 B2505-221-D0G 16 2

BI193-221-D00 4 14 Bi622-221-D00 8 11 R1905-641-000 36 58 B2506-221-D00 i6 3

B1201-221-D0A 36 3 B1625-220-000 18 3 B2102-816-000-A 8§ 30 B2509-224-000 i6 31

B12461-221-D00 6 6 B1625-220-000 18 80 B2107-210-DAA 36 58 B2509-224-000 16 32

B1202-210-000 6 54 B1626-220-000 18 8 B210T7-210-DA0 11 ] B2509-372-000-A 18 7

B1203-215-00CG 6 15 B1626-220-000 18 81 B2107-210-DDA 36 56 B2512-221-D00C i 4

B1203-280-000 36 63 B1626-8b0-000 32 5 B2107-210-D00 11 2 B26513-215-000 18 46

B1206-210-D00 6 7 B1627-210-D0O0 8 15 B2110-210-D00 11 33 B2513-221-100 16 5

$1206-210-000 36 8 B1629-224-000 8 28 B2111-210-D00 i1 3 B2514-215-000 18 69

- 38 —




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
ik 2 __NO i H RO fin H N ik ] H NG

B2514-221-p00 16 6 { B2605-215-0A0 18 5l B4007-221-p0C 21 2 DI510-401-D00 8 31

B2516-215-000 18 83 | B2605-215-000 18 52 B4008-221-p00 21 3 D2112-656-BO0 20 36

B2516-221-D0O0 16 7 | B2606-215-DOC 18 91 B4022-221-D00 21 4 D2431-655-800 12 26

B2517-221-D0O0 16 & | B2606-221-000 18 20 B4110-210-D00-A 21 7 D25602-232-D00 24 27

B2518-215-A00 18 75 | B2611-215-0A0 18 43 B4120-221-D00 21 22 D2587-L8W-B0O 14 49

B2518-215-000 18 73 B2611-215-000 18 44 B4130-221-DA0-A 21 & D2588-L8W-ROO 14 50

B2519-221-D0C 16 9 | B2613-215-0A0 18 37 B4131-221-DAD 34 63 D3112-L4B-B0OO 12 10

B2520-215-D00 16 83 | B2613-215-000 18 38 B41560-210-DAD 34 9 D7133-555-B00 2 63

B2520-221-D00 16 10 | B2617-77I-000 14 53 B4701-221-DA0 22 1 D8204-5556-D00 24 28

B2523-221-D00 16 11 B2618-215-D00 32 35 B4702-221-DAD 22 T

B2526-221-D0C 16 12 | B2618-221-000 32 11 B4711-220-00A 8 61 EA-9500B01-00 20 37

B2526-223-C00 16 33 | B2620-215-D00 34 59 B4711-220-00B § 62 EA-9500B01-00 21 8

B2527-215-000 18 74 | B2620-221-000 34 23 B4711-220-00C 13 11 EA-9500B01-00 22 18

B2527-221-D00 16 13 | B2621-215-DO0 34 60 B4711-220-00D 18 12 EA-8500B01-00 28 8§

B2528-215-000 18 67 | BZ2621-221-000 34 24 B4711-220-00F 18 64 EA-9500B01-00 28 56

B2528-221-D00 16 14 | B2622-215-DO0 34 40 B4711-220-00F i3 65 EA-9500B01-00 28 71

B2529-232-000 4 22 | B2622-221-000 34 25 B4711-220-00G i3 13 EA-9500B01-00 31 5

B2529-352-000 10 46 B2623-215-D00 34 61 R4T711-220-00H 18 14 EA-9500B02-00 2 22

B2530-215-000 18 88 | B2623-221-000 34 26 B4715-215-0A0 22 13 EA-9500802-00 28 72

B2534-221-b00 16 16 | B2626-215-D00 34 62 B5115-210-000 34 36 EA-9500B02-00 28 79

B2537-221-D00 16 90 | B2626-221-000 34 27 B6116-2106-000 4 3 EA-9502B05-00 31 8

B2540-221-300 16 16 B2630-215-AA0 34 28 B8101-221-DA0 24 1 E2650-453-000 16 36

B2541-221-D00 16 17 B2630-2156-0A0 34 29 B8102-221-DA0 24 2 £2651-453-000 16 37

B2542-221-D00 16 18 { B2640-215-4A0 34 34 B8103-221-DA0 24 3 F8523-304-000 31 17

B2543-221-000 16 19 | B2640-215-0A0 34 33 B8110-221-D00 24 14 E9667-319-000 28 20

B2544-215-D00 16 84 | B2640-215-0B0 34 30 B8110-373-N00 24 10 E9607-603-0600 28 b7

B2544-221-D06 16 20 | B2641-216-0A0 34 38 B8115-215-000 24 21 E9613-601-000 31 16

B2545-215-D00 16 88 | B2643-216-040 34 35 B3150-221-D00 24 4

B2547-221-D00 16 21 B2645-215-000 34 37 B8160-229-000 24 41 GAF-01007000 6 17

B2548-215-000 18 87 | B2646-215-000 34 45 B8161-220-000 24 42 GAT-23301000 16 34

B2548-221-D00 16 22 B2702-210-000 12 24 B8162-220-000 24 22 GCT-02906000 32 20

B2550-221-D00 18 2 | B2703-210-000 21 21 B§163-220-000 24 43 GPK-26002000 31 10

B2652-215-D0A 34 52 | B3012-480-000 18 86 B8168-215-000 24 23 GPK-470010AB 3P 23

B2552-215-DOB 34 53 | B3012-816-000 18 77 B8171-223-C00 24 24 31216-870-000 6 6]

B2552-216-DOC 34 54 | B3107-804-000 12 15 B8201-221-D0O0 24 15 G5161-171-000 24 29

B2552-215-DO0 I8 89 | B311i-362-000 14 8 B8202-205-000 24 25 G6705-1562-U0A 28 62

B2552-221-B0A 34 10 | B3112-761-000 12 14 B8211-206-000 22 24 G8124-270-000 22 14

B2552-221-p08 34 11 B3114-232-000 12 19 B8267-180-000 2 21

R2552-221-00C 34 12 | B3114-771-000 2 20 39101-221-p0G 32 1 HA-00056900-00 11 18

B25b2-221-D00 18 1 B3119-771-000 12 16 39101-490-000 32 12 HA-0030300-0A 28 58

B2553-215-D00 I8 90 | B3120-125-000 12 17 B2101-5652-000 32 13 HA-0030300-0A 30 16

B2553-221-000 18 25 | B3123-352-000 14 4 B9107-761-000 36 62 HA-0042500-00 28 60

B2555-215-DA0 34 65 | B3126-012-000 14 7 B9109-555-000 32 4 HA-0042500-00 30 17

B2555-215-D00 34 56 | B3126-012-000 2 62 B9110-012-000 32 16 HA-0042600-00 31 2

B2555-221-DAA 34 17 B3126-012-000 12 18 B9I111-¢12-000 32 16 HA-0045800-00 21 6

B2555-221-D0A 34 18 | B3126-012-000 14 & B9113-012-000 32 17 HB-0006700-04 21 10

B2555-221-D00 16 23 { B3132-552-000 12 20 B9121-012-000 24 26 HD-0005700-00 21 9

B2567-215-100 32 34 B3204-210-DA0 2 67 BO121-220-0A0 32 18 HD-0019300-00 6 56

B2557-221-000 32 7 B3204-210-DB0 2 46 B9140-372-000 32 19 HF-0041010-00 31 19

B2558-220-000 18 26 B3205-210-000 2 73 HF-0041060-P0 31 I8

B2559-220-000 32 8 | B3212-761-000 2 77 CM-2001000-01 28 18 HF-0041080-PC 31 20

B2560-372-000 34 5l B3213-205-000 & 126 CM-3001000-01 28 18 HK-0266500-80 28 21

B2664-223-C00 32 O | B3501-210-000 20 5 CM-3001001-01 28 61 HK-0346100-20 11 17

B2567-215-0A0 18 40 B3502-220-000 20 & CM-3002000-B2 2 87 HK-0346100-40 22 17

B2567-215-000 18 41 B3504-280-000 10 1 CM-3002000-02 2 86 HK-0346101-00 31 6

B2568-223-C00 18 31 B3506-210-D00 20 7 CH-3002003-41 2 89 HK-0346200-20 i4 b2

B2570-215-000 18 16 | B3505-280-000 10 10 CM-3002003-01 2 88 HK-0346300-04 14 51

B2571-215-000 18 17 | B3606-221-DOG 20 ] CM-5001000-01 2 90 HE-0346400-00 11 18

B2572-229-000 34 48 R3507-220-000 20 8 €Q-2000000-00 0 14 HK-0346400-00 22 20

B2576-220-000 18 6 | B3507-280-000 20 9 £Q-2000000-00 20 29 HK-0346400-00 31 7

B2579-228-0A0 18 61 B3608-280-000 20 10 €Q-200000C-00 20030 HK-0542500-40 28 22

B2581-221-DA0C 34 49 | B3508-280-000 20 11 €Q-2000000-00 20 31 HM-0006300-10 28 23

B2581-221-D00 34 50 | B35608-280-000 20 12 €Q-2020000-00 20 32 HN-D014900-0A 28 69

B2582-221-0A0 34 41 B3509-210-D00 20 13 €Q-2522000-00 1¢ 19 HN-0014900-00 28 70

B2582-221-000 34 46 | B3509-220-000 20 14 CQ-2522000-00 20 33 HW-2003900-00 11 20

B2583-221-000 34 43 | B3509-280-000 20 15 (Q-2522000-00 20 34 HW-5000700-00 11 21

B2584-221-000 34 42 | B3510-221-B00 20 2 €Q~2522000-00 20 35 HX-0005600-0B 28 24

B2687-220-000 34 13 B3511-221-D00 20 B85 C8-079073A-SH 8§ 32 HX-0006500-04 28 73

B2588-220-000 34 14 | B3518-280-000 20 16 CS-0790731-SH 18 71 HX-0012300-0A 2 23

B2588-220-000 34 44 | B3518-280-000 20 17 CS-0B00B1C-SH 10 52 HX-0014700-0C 28 25

B2589-215-000 34 47 B3520-220-000 20 18 S-080081C-3K 14 44 HX-0016000-0C 20 38

B2501-226-000 32 10 | B3522-220-0A0 20 1§ CS-080081C-SH 14 54 HX-0015000-0D 2 24

B2595-220-00A 34 15 | B3523-220-000 20 20 CS-100081C-8p 10 50 HX-0015000-0D 20 39

B2595-220-00B 34 16 B3548-850-000 11 35 CS-100081C-8p 16 35 HX-0015000-0D 20 40

B2604-215-0A0 18 48 | B4001-221-D00 6 b5 CS8-1201010-8H 10 3 HX-0015000-0F 2 25

B2604-215-000 18 49 1 B4005-221-D00 21 1 CS-147121A-8H 6 18 HX-0015000-0H 2 28

-39 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS k]
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF
sikiid H N0 i " __NO iy NO St " N
HX-0015000-0X 2 27 | M9005-581-0A0 30 12 PJ-04605625-03 18 16 SL-4040881-5C 2 1
HX-0022300-00 20 57 | M9006-581-0A0 30 13 PJ-3010405-05 22 3 SL-4040881-SF 28 34
HX-0023300-00 2 28 | M9007-580-DA0 30 26 PJ-3010406-05 22 9 SL-4040881-8F 31 9
HX-0023300-00 18 30 | M9007-581-DA0 30 15 PJ-3010600-03 22 3 SL-4040891-8C 2 32
HX-0023300-00 22 27 | M9008-580-0A0 30 27 PJ-3050652-02 22 16 SL-4040891-3C 2 M
HX-0033900-0D 28 26 | MOO08-581-0A0 30 4 PJ-3080400-02 22 31 SL-4040891-8C 2 35
HX-0036400-0F 18 24 M9009-580-0A0 30 28 PJ-3095200-01 32 27 SL-4040891-5C 2 36
HX-0040700-00 28 27 | MO009-581-0A0 30 & P§-0150065-KP 4 26 SL-4040891-SC 2 92
HX-0041000-00 28 28 | MOO10-580-0A0 30 29 PS-0150065-KP 18 39 SL-4040891-8C 20 42
M9010-581-0A0 30 36 PS-0160065-KP 18 42 SL-4040891-8C 20 43

J1066-000-00B 32 21 | MO012-580-0AC 26 6 PS-0400142-Ki § 13 SL-4040801-8C 22 21
H9012-580-0A0 30 37 PY-1502090-00 22 4 SL-4041081-8F 2§ 37

KM-0000001-36 16 38 | M9012-681-AA0 28 4 PY-1502000-00 22 10 SL-4041081-SF 28 38
MOG12-581-0A0 28 8 PY-1502001-00 22 b SL-4041081-8C 2 37

HAQ-115632000 28 74 | MOO17-580-0A0 30 8 PY-1502091-00 22 1 SL-4041091-8C 4 38
MC-2006010-00 6 52 | MO020-580-AA0 30 31 PY-9160050-00 22 6 SL-4041091-8C 2 39
MC-2005010-02 32 22 | MO020-580-0A0 30 30 PV-0150050-00 22 12 SL-4041091-8C 2 40
NC-3720011-00 6 53 | M9021-580-0A0 30 14 PX-5000200-00 & &0 S1.-404H)91-8C 2 41
MC-3720081-02 32 23 | M8022-580-0A0 30 32 PX-9500090-00 22 19 SL-4041091-8C 28 41
MDP-170B1800 6 bl ¥2024-580-0A0 30 9 SL-4041091-8C 28 42
MDP-170B1802 32 24 | M9025-580-0A0 31 24 RC-0560711-KP 2 8l SL-4041001-8C 28 43
HDP-500B1400 6 50 ] M90Z7-580-0A0-A 30 33 RE-0250000-K0 125 SL-4041001-5C 28 54
MDP-50051402 32 256 | MOO28-680-0A0 30 7 RE-0300000-KQ 10 18 SL-4041091-8C 28 65
MTJ-MSG0000S 24 30 | M9029-580-0A0 28 49 RE-0300000-K0 18 15 SL-4041281-8C 2 42
M1001-581-000 28 80 | M8031-580-0A0 31 22 RE-0300000-K0 18 82 SL-4041281-8F 28 44
M1002-581-0AC 28 81 [ M9031-590-0A0 30 35 RE-0320000-X0 18 36 S{.-4041291-3C 6 57
M1003-581-000 28 B2 | MO032-580-0A0 28 77 RE-0500000-K0 2 7 SL-4051081-SF 28 45
Wi004-681-000 28 83 | MO0O33-580-0A0 28 78 RE-0500000-K0 8 34 SL-40561091-3C 22 22
M1005-581-000 28 84 | MH034-580-0A0 30 1 RE-0500000-K0 i1 26 SL-4061091-8C 6 19
MI1011-580-000 26 10 | M9035-580-0A0 30 10 RE-0T00003-K0 24 31 SL-6040642-TN 16 46
MI012-580-000 31 3 | M9640-510-00A 28 68 RE-G700000-X0 24 32 SL-6040892-TN 16 47
M1014-580-000 28 10 RE-0900000-X0 10 b4 SL-6040892-TN 16 86
MI017-580-040 26 14 | NM-3034000-SF 238 29 RO-0822702-00 %2 80 SL-6040892-TN 21 13
M1030-580-000 26 7 % NM-3040520-SF 28 30 RO-1372301-00 6 46 SL-6040892-T8N 21 4
M1031-580-0GA0 26 8 | NM-3040520-SF 28 &b SL-6041692-TN 6 23
M1031-580-000 26 8§ | NM-6040003-5C 14 56 SB-1080005-00 16 39 SL-6041692-TN 16 43
MI032-580-000 26 1 NM-GO50001-SE 256 13 SB-1080005-00 16 40 SL-6052002-TN 16 49
M2001-580-000 28 11 | NM-6050001-SE 256 17 SB-1100013-00 16 41 SL-6053592-TK 16 5O
M3002-580-00B 28 13 | NM-6050001-5P 14 56 SB-1300002-00 16 42 SL-6062092-TN 18 32
M3003-580-000 31 15 | NM-6060001-SC 28 63 SB-1300003-00 16 43 SL-9061291-SE 4 27
M3004-511-00A 31 14 | NM-6060002-SE 24 46 SB-4120001-00 16 44 SL-9061283-3E 24 12
M3005-511-00A 28 12 NM-6080001-SC 4 23 SD-0500803-TP 14 60 SL-9082093-SE 22 23
M3005-580-00A 26 4 | NM-GO8072i-SE 22 28 SD-0530221-SP 12 28 SL-9082093-SE 24 13
M3005-580-00B 26 5 | NM-6100001-5C 4 24 SD-0600341-TP 8 63 SM-0040601-5C 28 48
¥8510-580-4A0 26 I NM-6120003-SE 24 11 §D-0640326-TP 36 22 SM-0040601-SC 28 47
M8510-580-BA0 26 2 | NM-61605611-8E 25 I8 5D-0640326-TP 36 24 SM-1044050-SM 28 48
M8510-5681-0A0 28 14 NS-6090310-SP 229 SD-0640391-TP 12 30 SM-3065052-TC 28 &6
M8520-580-0A0 31 | NS-6080310-8P 2 30 SD-0640482-5P 12 3! SM-4030401-8C 4 28
M8541-580-0A0 26 13 | N3-6090310-SP 11 23 Sp-0650305-TP 14 61 SM-403060E-8N 11 30
M8500-613-0MA 31 21 NS-6110310-SP 2 65 SD-0650321-TP 29 SM-4030601-8N 11 3l
M8509-680-AA0 31 13 NS-6110310-5P 4 25 SD-0720321-TP 12 29 SM-4031851-SR 28 38
M8599-580-0A0 31 12 | NS-6110310-SP 8 33 Sh-0790402-TP 8 37 SM-4041055-5P 16 51
M8601-580-CAG 28 1 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 Sp-0791271-8P 16 45 SM-4041801-8N 16 52
M8601-580-CA0 30 18 | NS-6110310-8P 12 27 Sp-0791271-SP 16 86 SM-4051056-8P 16 53
M8602-590-BaD 28 5l NS-6110310-SP 36 23 SD-0800331-TH 8§ 35 SM-4051406-8E 256 12
M8602-590-BA0 30 34 | NS-6110420-3P 14 57 SD-0800341-3P 8 56 S¥-6030602-TP 16 54
M8G04-592-AB0 28 3 | NS-6110420-SP 14 538 SD-0800402-TP 8 36 SM-6030802-TP 16 55
M8604-592-AB0 30 20 | NS-6120310-SP 12 39 SD-G8G10G21-TP 10 55 SH-6030802-TP 16 87
M8604-502-0B0 28 2 | NS-6120630-SP 14 59 SD-1100301-TP 14 62 SH-6040602-TP 14 63
M8604-592-0B0 30 19 NS-6150310-8P 2 3l SK-1382501-SE 24 33 SM-6040602-TP 21 15
M8605-581-0A0 28 6 | NS-6150310-SP 14 9 SK-3311600-3C 24 34 S¥-6040602-TP 21 16
M8605-581-0A0 30 2i NS-6150330-SD 18 57 SK-3311600-5C 24 36 SM-6040802-TP 10 67
M8606-580-0A0 26 3 | NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3311601-SE 24 36 SM-6040802-TP 16 56
M8606-580-0A0 30 38 SK-3382001-SE 28 64 SK-6040802-TF 16 01
M8G07-580-AA0 28 76 | PA-1602509-A0 18 & SK-3413201-SE 26 1b SM-6040802-TP 20 41
MB901-580-BA0-A 28 16 | PA-16025610-A0 18 60 SK-34562500-5C 24 37 SM-6041002-TP 16 567
M8901-580-BAG-A 30 23 | PA-1603003-A0 3 58 SK-3512001-SF 28 b SM-6041002-TP 16 68
M8901-581-AA0 28 15 | PB-000010¢-00 32 26 SL-4030681-SF 28 5 SM-6041002-TP 16 59
M8901-581-AA0 30 22 | PC-0105080-00 8 63 SL-4030681-SF 28 17 SM-6041202-TP 10 66
M8010-581-000 31 1l PC-0124010-00 18 66 SL-4030681-SF 28 32 SM-6041202-TP 16 61
K9001-581-0A6 30 | PC-0124010-00 18 92 SL-4030681-8F 28 33 SM-6G41402-TP 14 64
K9002-580-0A0 30 24 PF-0652040-B0 22 15 SL-4030681-5F 28 &0 SH-6041402-TP 16 62
¥9002-581-0A0 30 2 | PF-0705010-00 22 2 SL-4030801-5C 28 356 SM-6041602-TP 16 60
M9003-581-0A0 30 3 | PF-0765010-00 22 8 SL-4031091-8C 21 1 SM-6051802-TP 18 47
M9004-581-0A0 30 6 | PJ-03205625-03 18 62 SL-4031091-8C 21 12 SH-6060802-TP 18 23
M9005-580-0AC 30 25 | PJ-0460525-03 8 59 81.-4040681-5C 28 36 SM-6060802-TP 34 21

— 40 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

o

PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
LS H N ks H KO B a.. RO k= H N
SM-6061202-TP 8 40 SS-G121010-SP 18 70 TA-2100904-R0 2 58 111-10500 11 8
SM-6061610-SC 25 6 S§-6121212-TF 10 57 111-10608 i1 9
SM-6107002-TP 4 28 S5-6160610-SP 34 39 WP-0320500-8D 16 75 111-10707 11 10
SM-7030450-3C 4 30 8§-6151220-8P 10 5§ WP-0320501-3C 11 32 111-10905 i1 12
SM-8040412-TP g 48 S5-6161412-TP 6 21 WP-0320501-SD i6 76 111-11061 il 13
SM-8050412-TP 16 63 88-6161812-TF 12 33 WP-0330501-SB 4 45 11111507 i1 14
SK-8050412-TP 16 64 SS-6681712-TP 6 22 WP-0430800-5C 8 b5l 111-11804 il 16
SH-8050812-TP 16 65 S8-7060310-5P 36 44 WP-0430800-8C 16 493 181-12000 i1 15
SM-8050812-TF 18 I8 S$8-7080610-TP 6 47 WP-0430800-5C 28 53 1E1-55108 24 17
SM-8050812-TP 18 33 §8-7090410-8P 14 36 WP-0430800-5D 21 20 111-55207 24 18
SM-8060602-TF 8 47 8S-7090410-SP 32 30 WP-0430801-5C 16 82 111-58300 24 b
SM-8060602-TP 16 66 §S-7090620-TF 12 34 WP-0450000-5D 20 54 111-58409 24 6
SM-8060602-TP 16 67 S8-7090850-8p 21 18 WP-0450000-SD 32 32 111-58516 24 7
SM-8060612-TP 6 20 S5-7090910-3P 8 41 WP-0450801-8D 4 46 112-17114 6 12
SM-3060802-TP 16 68 S§-7090910-SP 32 31 WP-0450801-SD 4 47 112-17213 6 11
SM-8060812-TP 6 25 SS-7091110-8P § 42 WP-0450801-SD 11 38 112-72408 16 24
SM-8060812-TP 16 6% S§-7110410-8P 24 39 WP-0450801-8D 16 79 118-47308 8§ i
SM-8060812-TP 16 70 S§-7110610-8p 10 27 WP-0450801-8D 18 28 122-84303 3 27
SH-8061612-TP 6 69 855-7110510-3P 18 27 WP-0450846-8P 14 41 135-02109 24 19
SK-9041050-SC 28 51 S§-7110570-8P 4 57 WP-0450846-8SP 16 80 135-08700 10 34
SK-9061003-CP 4 56 S8-7110670-8P 16 74 Wp-0450846-8P 36 47 135-(:8809 16 356
SK-0061403-5C 24 47 S8-7110710-8P 18 19 WP-0482086-SD i1 39 135-08608 16 36
SM-9087523-SE 4 31 88-7110710-8P 20 53 WP-03482086-SD 1237 135-13205 12 6
58-1060210-TF 14 32 8S8-7110710-8p 21 19 WP-0482086-SD 16 77 135-13304 12 6
§S-1060210-TF 36 37 S§8-7110740-TP 14 34 WP-0482086-SD 16 78 135-15200 8 52
SS-1090510-8F 32 28 S8-7110740-TP 36 46 WP-0501016-SC 26 16 135-18106 24 20
S§8-1110640-TP § 18 §58-7110840-Sp 2 47 Wp-0501016-3D 14 70 135-30209 2 91
S3-1110640-TF 14 G5 §5-7110840-8p 10 28 WP-0501016-SD 16 81 135-30209 20 3
$8-1110840-8P 4 32 5§8-7110840-SP 11 36 WP-0501016-SD 18 20 135-30209 21 23
$3-1110840-5P 4 33 $5-7110840-SP 20 56 WP-0501016-SB 18 35 135-51254 2 84
§5-2110710-TP 4 34 S5-7110840-8P 21 24 WP-0520656-SA 4 48 137-16808 12 7
S8-2111010-TP 16 71 S§-7110910-Sp 11 37 WP-0520656-54 4 49 137-17707 8 21
85-2111010-TP 16 89 S8-7110910-TP 4 39 WP-0520656-SA 4 50 138-16608 27
5S-2111010-TP 32 28 S§-7111110-TF 10 30 Wp-D611626-SP 8 49 138-16855 10 37
S§5-2111010-TP 34 20 8§-7111120-TP 4 41 WP-0611626-SP 18 93 138-17408 12 22
§8-2111016-TF 34 68 S§-7111410-TP 4 40 Wp-0611626-SP 34 22 141-0780% 14 2
§5-4090715-SP 2 43 88-7121110-8P 8 43 WP-0641601-8C 24 45 141-08300 14 48
§S-41107156-SP 20 44 §3-7150910-TP 2 48 WP-0650876-5D 18 68 141-13450 2 61
SS-4110715-8P 20 45 S§8-7150810-TP 18 56 WP-0650876-5D 34 32 141-13468 2 60
S58-4110915-8P 4 35 §5-7151210-8P 3 44 Wp-0651001-SC 28 67 141-14508 6 60
§3-4111015-8P 2 44 §§5-8090610-8P 12 21 WP-0651056-SD 12 38 169-92604 16 25
§8-4111815-8P 16 72 55-8110422-TP 2 78 WP-0651056-8D 13 58 170-07402 24 8
§8-41206156-8P 4 36 §§-8110422-TF 11 28 WP-0651056-8D I3 59 177-00402 M4
8S5-4120615-5P 20 46 S§-8110422-Tp 18 72 WP-0704016-SP 24 50 178-33658 24 9
§§-41206165-SP 20 47 S58-8110422-T¢ 18 78 WP-0820526-5D 14 71 178-45009 28 17

§5-4120015-8P 6 58 S5-8110510-5p 6 24 WP-0820816-SD 18 76
§5-4120015-5P 14 66 $5-8111610-8P 6 27 WpP-0820816-5D 24 48 225-37658 2 68
§5-4120015-5P 14 467 85-8120740-8F 12 35 WP-0841600-SE 24 44 225-38151 2 74
§5-4120015-SP 20 48 35-8150822-TP 4 42 WP-08561846-8C 4 51 225-38300 2 79
§5-4150015-8P 2 45 8§5-8150822-TF 10 29 Wp-0871602~SE 2229 225-38409 2 69
§5-6060220-SP 36 17 55-8150822-TP 14 68 WP-00562616-SD 10 13 226-87701 16 26
55-6060410-TP 10 56 55-8150822-TF 18 54 WP-1052001-SC 4 52 226-87701 16 27
§8-6090420-8P 36 18 §5-8151650-8P 6 45 WpP-1702600-30 25 19 229-30309 25 14
§5-6090420-8F 36 19 §5-8660610-TP 6 49 W5-0310002-KR 11 22 229-30358 26 1
§8-6090440-8P 10 12 §5-8660610-TP 8 45 ¥5-0310702-K8 28 40 229-30408 25 10
SS-6090620-SP 2 82 S55-8660610-TP 8 46 Ww5-0410002-KN 16 92 229-30507 25 9
S$35-6090620-Tf 11 27 S§-8661012-TP 14 69 WS-0510002-KN 25 16 229-30706 26 7
$3-6090630-3P 2 46 8§-9110920-Cp 4 43 WS-0610002-KN 28 68 229-30804 26 b
§8-6092120-SP 20 49 S8-9121010-TP 4 44 WS-1020002-KN 4 53 229-30903 25 4
S§-6092120-5p 20 50 S5-9161120-CF 18 65 WS-1643202-KR 25 20 229-31000 25 3
§5-6092120-SP 20 5l S$8-9161120-CP 24 40 229-31108 25 2
§S-6110430-TP 14 35 5§-9661230-CP 6 48 100-04109 2 8 220-31208 26 15
S§5-6110430-TP 36 45 ST-4031061-SN 26 12 101-02259 32 2 229-31307 26 11
S§5-6110610-8F 24 38 ST-50410561-S8 31 4 105-02300 2 b9 229-31406 26 8§
58-6110520-TF 18 85 88622-710-000 28 31 105-23504 10 31 229-31505 25 21
88-6110619-TP 4 37 106-18304 2 T
585-6110610-TP 4 38 TA-0750704-R0 2 49 110-06004 8 18
$S-6110610-TP 8 39 TA-Q750704-R0 2 50 110-18504 2 6
88-6110610-TP 21 17 TA-0850604-R0 2 bl 110-23603 24 49
$S-6111062-TP 36 bl TA-1050504-R0 2 b2 110-71602 § 22
85-6111140-8P 2 83 TA-1050504-R0 24 16 110-717¢1 8§ 19
§S-6111140-8P 12 36 TA-1250406-R0 2 53 110-72402 2 64
S58-6111140-8¢ 16 73 | TA-125040G-R0 2 b4 110-72709 11 4
§8-6111140-8P 20 62 | TA-1250406-R0 2 55 i11-10152 11 5
§5-6120940-8F 12 32 | TA-1850805-R0 2 56 111-10301 I 6
S$8-6121010-8P 18 34 | TA-1850805-R0 2 b7 111-10400 17

—41 -







BLEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ©) 19982000 JUKI CORP.

ABROARLENFTER. HETIIL
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the wordd,

JUKI k&4

SELRSD., SRS
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIOA-VYR MNEHRURDEDFER(ETTHBAHY LT,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

I DAV YA ML, 2000 12AREOHEGRTHRLELEOTT,

 This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2000.

2001. 2. Printedin Japan (E)



